
Irish-Scotch Families 

from Frampton & Standon, Dorchester County, 

Quebec 

to 

Jacksonport, Door County, Wisconsin, 

USA 

(mid to late 1800s) 

by Ginny Haen 
1998 

ITEM #. 
Q, r>. 

CALL* 
PROJECT and 

R0LL# 

\3T> 

FAMILY HISTORY LIBRARY 
3D NORTH WEST TEMPLE 
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84 

$1 TM T 



Table of Contents 

Introduction, maps and narrative of families 

This is followed by family sections, each beginning with a descendancy chart, followed by family 
group sheets for the appropriate family members. The author has many of these groups extended 
to the present, but deals here mainly with those who began in Dorchester County, Quebec and 
moved to Jacksonport, Door County, Wisconsin. If a female daughter married someone from 
another of these families, her family group sheet is with her husband's family. Apologies for the 
lack of an index, but time does not allow for that now. 

Bagnall family 

Smyth family 

Wilson family 

Sergeant/Sargent family 

Bagley family 

Harper family 

Rutherford family 

Dickson family 

Kingston/Reynolds family 
No family group sheets available. 

Lightfoot family 
No family group sheets available 



BAGNALL and Related FAMILIES IN JACKSONPORT, 
DOOR COUNTY, WISCONSIN 

by Ginny (BIRMINGHAM) HAEN 

Jacksonport, Door County, Wisconsin was the home of several Bagnall families in the late 
1800s. They were a part of a larger group of Irish-Scotch settlers who came from the Frampton 
area of Dorchester County, Quebec, Canada, southeast of the city of Quebec and across the St. 
Lawrence River. 

Some of these families included John Tolerton and Eliza (RUTHERFORD) BAGNALL, 
Samuel and Alice (WILSON) BAGNALL, George and Sarah (BAGLEY) BAGNALL, John 
and Alice (SMITH) BAGLEY, Hugh Henry and Adelaide (ANDERSON) SARGEANT, 
George Benjamin SARGEANT, Edward and Catherine (LIGHTFOOT) SARGEANT, Joseph 
and Maggie (WILSON) SMITH, Joshua and Sophia (SMYTH) SMITH, John and Rebecca 
(SMYTH) SMITH, George and Eliza (STEWART) SMYTH, Rev. Charles and Mary 
(BAGNALL) THORP, Henry and Sarah (SMYTH) WILSON, and John and Jenny 
(LIGHTFOOT) WILSON. Other associated names were DICKSON, HARPER, KINGSTON 
and REYNOLDS. Joseph and Marguerite (BREEN) ROBINSON were also early Jacksonport 
settlers that may have been in this area of Canada. It is known that Joseph went to Canada to live 
with an "Uncle Joe Smith." There were several people by that name in Dorchester County. 

As you read the above list, you may guess that several of these early residents were 
brothers, sisters or cousins. Since most were friends and neighbors in Canada and then in 
Jacksonport, some of their children also married. It has been difficult to do the Bagnall family 
history without becoming involved in all the families. I must admit that I feel closely involved 
with them all-direct ancestors or not. 

Following are segments on each of the families I have found to be involved in the 
migration from Dorchester County to Jacksonport, Door County, Wisconsin, USA. Descendancy 
charts and family group sheets are grouped by family following the text. 

Can we find more information on the earlier generations? Where are all the descendants 
now? Any additional information and corrections would be welcomed and I am always happy to 
share my data with others interested in these families. I do have documentation available for most 
of the facts. 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. LakeRd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 
(920) 823-2168 

February 16, 1998 



A R C T I C O C E A N 

ALASKA 

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 

"a HUDSON BAY 

> BRITISH; 
COLUMBIA 

LVancouver 

'ALBERTAi 

Calgary 

J ? /MANITOBA^ 

, Seattle 

WASHINGTON, 

IDAHO' 

4 

MONTANA 

Winnipeg 

Bismarck 
• 

NORTH 
D.AKOTA 

ONTARIO 
Upper Canada 
(until 1860s) 

**! 
A. 

£ & 
tiaac 

GREENLAND 

*L 

LABRADOR SEA 

CANADA 
Ac 

**VP_ o> 

QUEBEC 
Lower Canada 
(until 1860s) 

H 
t-1 

Z 
H 
>—i 

n 
NEW BRUNSWICK 

Montreal 

°£ » V ^ 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

Halifax ** 
MAINE W ^ r 

•r ^ Portland 

/WISCONSIN' S n J i t f p l ^ V ^ NEW HAMPSHIRE 
& t T J f A YORK \ „ t 7 T J X ,^N r r 

O 

n 

VERMONT 



GREAT LAKES AREA 

i M * 

WISCONSIN 
(with Door County highlighted) 



DOOR COUNTY, WISCONSIN, USA 

GIBRALTAR 

IA 
/ / 

r 

4 1 * * * - * 1 

o i \ \ 

1/ 

4s 

1 ̂  

0 
BAILEY'S 

HARBOR f ~ Q 

/ / 

SEVASTOPOL 

GARDNER 

UNION 

STURGEON/ 

BAY 

CIVIL TOWNS 



THE BAGNALL FAMILIES 

George Smyth BAGNALL and his wife, Mary TOLERTON, parents of our Jacksonport 
families, had come to Quebec from Dublin, Ireland about 1835. The Tolertons, Quakers, had 
come to Dublin earlier from Armagh in northern Ireland. Family stories tell of George's 
adventures as a trader on the St. Lawrence, including several shipwrecks near Amherst, one of 
the Magdalen Islands. Finding this too dangerous, George settled down to farming in Frampton, 
and was also listed as a shopkeeper on the 1861 Dorchester census. His sons also turned to 
farming, but the youngest, John Tolerton BAGNALL, ventured to "The States" and Jacksonport 
in 1867 to seek a new life for himself. At the time the main goal of Jacksonport's developers was 
getting out the timber and clearing the land. 

John T. Bagnall (1839-1897) became a "timber cruiser," purchasing land and hiring men 
to help him remove the timber. He went briefly back to Canada to marry Eliza RUTHERFORD 
in 1870. She was a daughter of John and Martha (BELL) RUTHERFORD, also from Armagh 
in northern Ireland. After their marriage, John and Eliza came to Jacksonport to carve a life in 
the wilderness. He had many memorable experiences, including moving his wife and young 
daughter to Peshtigo, Wisconsin just before the Great Fire of October 8, 1871. After that 
incident, he came back to Jacksonport, thankful to have his family still alive. He and many of 
the other lumbermen of the time travelled to Upper Michigan to get out lumber when times were 
slower in Door County. He had camps located at Maple Ridge, Beaver Switch, and Bay du 
Noquette, Michigan. John and Eliza continued to live in the Jacksonport area, moving often to 
follow the timber. Eliza often accompanied him to cook for the men in the lumber camps. They 
raised seven children; three stayed in Door County, three moved to upper Michigan and one 
moved to New York state. 

John's young sister, Mary BAGNALL (1844-1886) married Charles THORP, an 
Englishman. They too left Canada in those early years. They were in Jacksonport by 1880, but 
had been in the southern part of Wisconsin (where he attended Nashotah House seminary to 
become an Episcopal priest as early as 1866) and then served parishes in southern Wisconsin, 
Michigan and several locations in Canada before coming to Door County. Their two youngest 
children were born in Jacksonport. Mary died when about 42 years old, leaving five young 
children. Charles moved to the south with all but the youngest, remarried and died in Louisiana. 
He is mentioned in a history of Jacksonport's Holy Nativity Episcopal Church as being one of the 
vestrymen whose names were placed in the cornerstone (others being John Bagley, Samuel 
Bagnall, Joseph Smith, and builders James Nugent and Joseph Krock). Their youngest child, 
Ernie THORP, less than a year old when his mother died, was raised by uncle George and aunt 
Sarah (BAGLEY) Bagnall. Later, he also moved to the southern U.S.A. 

Letters went back and forth between Jacksonport and Frampton. One that survived from 
1871 is from older brother George, to younger brother John Tolerton Bagnall in Jacksonport 
replying to John's requests that they join him in Door County. George was not yet ready to leave 
Quebec. "There is nothing would please me better, Dear Johny, than to be near you and for us 



all to be settled near each other.... If I could get a fair price for what I have here and bundle my 
alls into the big haycart and drive over to you it would not be such a big job, but there is a great 
deal to be looked at.... No doubt this place is backward and improvement is slow, but it is 
improving though slowly and if annexation with the U. States took place (which I think I would 
be in favor of) Frampton would not be the worst place in the world." 

Those letters and pleas eventually seemed to work. In 1883, brother, Samuel BAGNALL 
(1836-1891) and his wife Alice WILSON, daughter of Joseph and Margaret (HOSSACK) 
WILSON, came to Jacksonport with their family of seven, ranging in age from two to twenty. 
One more child, Hector, was to be born here. 

While some of their children ventured to Michigan or to Washington state, several 
remained in Door County. George and Louisa (SARGENT or SARGEANT) BAGNALL and 
Hector and Mildred (BAGNALL) BAGNALL remained in Jacksonport to care for the family 
farms. This branch of the family still has descendants with the Bagnall name living in the 
township. The old family farm, on Bagnall Road, is now on the list of Century Farms (meaning 
that the form has been in the same family for at least 100 years). Louisa Sargent was a daughter 
of Edward and Catherine (LIGHTFOOT) SARGENT, also from Dorchester County. 

The eldest son of George and Mary (TOLERTON) BAGNALL, George BAGNALL 
(1833-1905) and his wife Sarah BAGLEY, daughter of Isaac and Eliza (ROTHWELL) 
BAGLEY, came last in May of 1884 with their three surviving children. Their oldest son, 
Richard Tolerton BAGNALL, was already married to Mary DICKSON, daughter of Thomas 
and Sarah (RUTHERFORD) DICKSON of Frampton. Sarah DICKSON was a daughter of 
John and Martha (BELL) RUTHERFORD and a sister to Eliza (RUTHERFORD) 
BAGNALL. George and Sarah's second child, Tom married Margie WILSON in 1897 in 
Jacksonport at the new Methodist Church, the first wedding to occur there. The Bagnall families 
and others had been instrumental in starting that church, though most of them had belonged to the 
English Church in Quebec and the Episcopal Church of the Holy Nativity in Jacksonport. Richard 
and Mary BAGNALL were the author's great grandparents. 

Most of this early generation settled on Bagnall Road. Several of those early homesteads 
are still there, and though most of this happened long before I was born in 1943,1 can almost feel 
the history as I travel down the road remembering stories and photos shared by relatives with 
whom I have visited. 



THE SMITH/SMYTH FAMILIES 

Three or four SMITH brothers and a sister settled in Door County, after spending their 
early years in the Frampton and St. Malachie areas of Dorchester County. Children of Irish 
parents, Thomas and Mary (WILSON) SMYTH, Joseph, Alice, Joshua and John and their 
spouses were in Door County by the mid 1870s or early 1880s. It is thought that Mary 
(WILSON) SMITH and Joseph WILSON (see WILSON section) were siblings. Tom SMYTH 
was a son of Joseph SMYTH of Queens County and/or Dublin Ireland and in Quebec operated 
a sawmill, sold lumber and operated a farm. Tom and Mary are buried in the cemetery of St. 
Paul's Church in St. Malachie (Hemison). 

Joseph SMITH (1838-1915) seems to have arrived in Jacksonport earliest with his wife, 
Margaret (WILSON) SMITH, daughter of Joseph and Margaret (HOSSACK) WILSON. 
Joseph was an early dealer in lumber and earned the nickname, the "Cedar King," for the large 
volumes of wood he sold. He first had gone to Cheboygan,Michigan in 1866 and worked in the 
lumber camps for three years. After his marriage in Frampton in 1872, he and Margaret settled 
in Jacksonport. The family later moved to Cedarville (Mackinac County) in upper Michigan. 
Joseph died in Pickford, about ten miles from there, but is buried in a Cedarville cemetery. 

Sister Alice (about 1844-1922), married John BAGLEY, brother of Sarah (BAGLEY) 
BAGNALL. See this family in the BAGLEY section. 

Joshua SMITH (1848-1935) married Sophia Osburn SMYTH (1850-1933), daughter of 
Joshua and Isabella (DICKSON) SMYTH. By 1885 they lived in Jacksonport township. They 
later moved to upper Michigan. Joshua died in Powers or Wilson, Michigan (Menominee 
County). Sophia's death record has still not been found. There is some thought that Sophia's 
parents were Joshua and Isabella (WILSON) SMYTH. 

John SMITH (1849-1924) married Rebecca SMYTH (1854-1920), daughter of George 
and Eliza (STEWART) SMYTH of Levis, Dorchester County. John first left Canada about 
1873, and came to Jacksonport where he spent two years working in the woods lumbering and at 
the docks loading timber. He returned to Canada to marry Rebecca and together they came to 
Jacksonport about 1879, where he purchased land to farm. Rebecca's parents spent their last years 
in Door County as well, being buried in the cemetery of the Jacksonport Episcopal Church of the 
Holy Nativity. John and Rebecca died and are buried in nearby Sturgeon Bay. 

A fourth brother Abraham, owned land in Door County by 1876, but died shortly 
thereafter. He does show up on an early unofficial plat map in 1876, but no other record has been 
found to support his presence or his death. An old newspaper clipping tells us that another brother 
Edward, was ready to leave for Jacksonport when he was taken with a severe illness and died a 
few days later. 

Might the parents of Sophia Osburn SMYTH and Rebecca SMYTH be connected? Were 



they related to Thomas SMYTH's family? Looking at the Dorchester censuses at all the SMITH 
and SMYTH names, it would seem a difficult task to sort them all out. 

Much of this information comes from research done by Clyde SMITH of Sturgeon Bay, 
Wisconsin, who is still working to make the connections. His grandparents were John and 
Rebecca SMITH. 



THE WILSON FAMILIES 

Joseph WILSON of Hemison is the first of his family that has been documented. He was 
born in 1813 (Ireland or Quebec?) and died in 1855 leaving his widow, Margaret (HOSSACK) 
WILSON and six young children. He is found in the feudal rental books of Gilbert Henderson 
in 1853; there is also a Joseph Wilson listed in the first Gilbert Henderson census in 1815. He 
had a store on the Royal Road between Lake Etchemen and Sainte Claire, which about 1847 was 
the gathering place of all the Irish and Canadian farmers. He had a brother (name unknown) who 
had a store in Quebec City, from which he would bring news of Ireland back to his customers. 
It is probable that his parents immigrated to Canada from Ireland, but that needs to be investigated 
further. Margaret (HOSSACK) WILSON was born near Elgin, Scotland in April of 1815. Her 
family came to Quebec City about ten years later. After her husband's death, she continued the 
business until in 1878, she moved to Door County to live with her daughter, Margaret (Mrs. 
Joseph) SMITH. 

The four children of Joseph and Margaret (HOSSACK) WILSON who lived beyond 
1871 all settled in Door County. 

John Hossack WILSON (about 1842-1916) married Jane or Jennie LIGHTFOOT, 
daughter of Captain Henry and Elizabeth LIGHTFOOT in Frampton. They farmed for a time 
in Jacksonport, then moved to Garden City, Kansas where he died in 1916. 

Alice (Allis) Anderson WILSON (1845-1930) married Samuel BAGNALL. They 
farmed in Jacksonport as well. See their family in the BAGNALL section. 

Margaret Forsythe WILSON (1846-1928) married Joseph SMITH, the cedar king. See 
their family in the SMITH section. 

Henry Forsythe WILSON (1850-1921) married Sarah Maria SMYTH in Frampton. 
It has not been documented who her parents were, but her father is listed as John or George 
SMYTH. Family lore tells that she was reared by or a protege of me of the Henderson families 
in Canada; in fact the 1871 census for St. Malachie does list her at age 22 in the household of 
William Henderson, one of the early land proprietors of Frampton. The 1861 census does not 
show her in the Henderson household; however, there is a Sarah about the right age in the 
household of Frances DICKSON (widow SMYTH) in Frampton. 

Descendants of Henry and Sarah Wilson and Alice and Sam Bagnall still live in the 
Jacksonport area. 

Much of this information is from a Wilson Family History, compiled by James Forsythe 
Wilson II in 1983 for a family reunion. 



THE SERGEANT/SARGENT FAMILIES 

John and Margaret SERGEANT were natives of Ireland; by 1831, John is listed in the 
Township of Frampton, Dorchester County, Quebec. He was a cultivator or farmer, owned his 
land and home and the ten members of his household were members of the English church. Four 
of his 50 acres were cultivated and his harvest was oats. Among his six known children were, 
John Jr and William, who had three offspring who immigrated to Jacksonport, Door County, 
Wisconsin. 

John Jr. and Hannah (HODGSON) SERGEANT had four children, among them 
Edward SERGEANT ( -1893) who married Catherine LIGHTFOOT in 1857. Edward and 
Catherine came to Jacksonport in 1889 with their family of ten children. Catherine's parents, also 
from Dorchester County were Captain Henry and Elizabeth LIGHTFOOT, natives of England. 
Though many descendants of this family moved all over the United States, several do still live in 
Door County. 

Hugh Henry SERGEANT (1850-1896) married Adelaide A. ANDERSON at St. Paul's 
Church, Hemison, St. Malachie in 1878. They came to Jacksonport in July of 1884 with his 
brother, George Benjamin SERGEANT (1861- ). Hugh and Adelaide's family stayed in the 
area. No other evidence has been found about George Benjamin. The parents of Hugh Henry and 
George Benjamin were William and Margaret (HURLEY) SERGEANT. The HURLEY family 
was from County Down, Ireland. Some members of this family also attended Christs Church in 
Springbrooke. 

Somewhere through the generations, the name has evolved from SERGEANT to 
SARGEANT to SARGENT. 

Much of this information comes from a SERGEANT/SARGENT FAMILY genealogy done 
in 1984 by Joan (Rogers) Reichard. 



THE BAGLEY FAMILY 

Isaac and Elizabeth (ROTHWELL) BAGLEY were born in Ireland and came to 
Standon, Dorchester County, Quebec sometime before 1851. The 1851 census shows all their 
children born in Ireland except the youngest, age 1. However, the 1861 census shows all born 
in Lower Canada, with the exception of Sarah, who is already married and living in a separate 
household. Two of these children came to Jacksonport as adults. 

Sarah BAGLEY (1832-1913) married George BAGNALL. Information on their family 
can be found in the BAGNALL section. 

John BAGLEY (about 1836-1887) manied Alice A. SMITH, daughter of Tom and Mary 
WILSON SMYTH. They had ten children. At least two married offspring of the other 
Dorchester / Jacksonport families. Isaac BAGLEY married Mary (Minnie) BAGNALL, 
daughter of Sam and Alice (WILSON) BAGNALL. Thomas S. BAGLEY married Frances 
(Fanny) WILSON, daughter of Harry and Sarah (SMYTH) WILSON. 

Some of the other BAGLEY families from Standon, settled in the state of Michigan. 
Arthur BAGLEY, of Wilson, Michigan (Menominee County), married another of the 
Jacksonport residents, Harry WILSON'S daughter, Eleanor Avis Porter WILSON. 

THE HARPER FAMILY 

William and Maria Jane HARPER had a daughter Alicia (Lilly), (born in 1870 in 
Quebec, died in 1941 in Door County), who married John (Jack) Thorp BAGNALL, son of 
Sam and Alice (WILSON) BAGNALL. In 1881, the HARPER family was living in Dorchester 
County, St. Malachie, Division 2. By the 1905 Door County census, William and Maria were 
living in the household of their daughter and son-in-law in Sturgeon Bay town, about ten miles 
south of Jacksonport. 

THE RUTHERFORD AND DICKSON FAMILIES 

John and Martha (BELL) RUTHERFORD came from Armagh County in northern 
Ireland to Frampton in the 1840s. Though their RUTHERFORD name does not follow through 
in Jacksonport, two of their daughters have Door County connections. Daughter, Eliza 
RUTHERFORD (1844-1903) married John Tolerton BAGNALL in 1870 and lived in 
Jacksonport. Daughter, Sarah RUTHERFORD (about 1834/1838-1895), married Thomas 

8 



DICKSON in Canada, and had a daughter, Mary DICKSON who married Richard Tolerton 
BAGNALL in 1883. Richard and Mary came to Jacksonport in 1884. 

Thomas DICKSON (about 1811-1879) was a son of William DICKSON and is buried 
at St. Paul's, Hemison. According to correspondence that survived, there were also DICKSON 
cousins living in Manitowoc County, Wisconsin, about 60 miles south of Door County. 

THE REYNOLDS / KINGSTON FAMILIES 

James and Ann Jane REYNOLDS, also of Dorchester County Quebec, were in 
Jacksonport by 1885. They somehow were closely connected with the KINGSTON family. 
James' parents, John and Anne REYNOLDS lived near Thomas and Sarah (DICKSON) 
KINGSTON in Frampton in 1861. The 1900 Jacksonport census shows Stewart and Jennie 
KINGSTON listed in the REYNOLDS household. Though the census is stained and difficult to 
read, it appears to say that Stewart is the adopted son of James and Ann. Another of that family, 
Sarah Kingston, married the Rev. Joseph Jameson, an Episcopal priest in Jacksonport. More 
research needs to be done on these families. 

THE LIGHTFOOT FAMILY 

Not much is known about this family, except that two daughters of Captain Henry 
LIGHTFOOT and his wife Elizabeth HODGSON did emigrate to Jacksonport with their 
husbands. Catherine LIGHTFOOT married Edward SARGENT (see the SERGEANT / 
SARGENT section) and Jane or Jenny LIGHTFOOT married John Hossack WILSON (see the 
WILSON section). A few others are in the Canadian census records, but nothing more is known 
about them. In the 1861 Frampton Dorchester County Census, there was a family made up of 
John and Myria HODGSON. Living with them were four single people, Maria Jane (age 21) 
and Margaret (23) Sergeant, and Henry (17) and William (14) LIGHTFOOT. Also in 
Frampton at this time were Edward and Catherine (LIGHTFOOT) SARGENT (age 27 and 20) 
with their daughter, Priscilla (age 3) and three other Sargents, too old to be their children: Jane 
(19), William (14) and Maria Jane (21). Maria Jane seems to have been listed twice, in both the 
above households. Captain Henry and Elizabeth (HODGSON) LIGHTFOOT were thought 
to be from England. More research needs to be done on this family. 

Information on the BAGLEY, HARPER, RUTHERFORD, DICKSON, KINGSTON, 
REYNOLDS and LIGHTFOOT families was gathered by the author, Ginny Haen. 



J j E S U C l N U A J N U r UHAKX 

16 Feb 1998 P a g e 

1 — John BAGNALL 
2 — Rebecca BAGNALL 
2 — Robert BAGNALL 
2 — Thomas BAGNALL 
2 — George Smyth BAGNALL (1808-1870) 
sp~Mary TOLERTON (1803-1860) 

3 — John BAGNALL (1829-1829) 
3 — Elizabeth BAGNALL (1832-1833) 
3 — George BAGNALL (1833-1905) 
sp-Sarah BAGLEY (1832-1913) 

4 — Richard Tolerton BAGNALL (1862-1940) 
sp-Mary DICKSON (1859-1920) 

4 — Isaac Samuel BAGNALL (1863-1865) 
4 — George BAGNALL (1865-1865) 
4 — Thomas BAGNALL (1866-1950) 
sp-Margaret Hossack WILSON (1873-1951) 

4 — Sarah Elizabeth (Beppie) BAGNALL (1868-1881) 
4 — Anne BAGNALL (1870-1925) 
sp-Robert Mills HALSTEAD (1858-1904) 

3 — Samuel BAGNALL (1836-1891) 
sp-Alice Anderson WILSON (1845-1930) 

4 — George Gatschall BAGNALL (1863-1934) 
sp-Louise SARGENT (1868-1922) 

4 — Louisa BAGNALL (1865-1934) 
sp-William Dunn HOSSACK (1859-1941) 

4 — Mary (Minnie) BAGNALL (1868-1953) 
sp-R Isaac BAGLEY (1870-1940) 

4 — Joseph Wilson BAGNALL (1870-1906) 
4 — John Thorp (Jack) BAGNALL (1873-1953) 
sp-Alicia (Lillie) HARPER (1870-1941) 
sp-Signa JOHNSON ( -1968) 

4 — Emma BAGNALL (1876-1963) 
sp-Henry P HOSSACK (1868-1958) 

4 — (Samuel) Harry BAGNALL (1881-1932) 
sp-Bertha HARTMAN 

4 — Hector Horatio BAGNALL (1884-1951) 
sp-Mildred Margarett BAGNALL (1894-1984) 

3 — John Tolerton BAGNALL (1839-1897) 
sp-Eliza RUTHERFORD (1844-1903) 

4-- Mary Tolerton (Tollie) BAGNALL (1870-1955) 
sp-Burton James KEITH (1869-1949) 

4 — Martha Bell BAGNALL (1872-1872) 
4-- (George) Harry BAGNALL (1874-1899) 
sp-Emma TR0MBLY (1879-1898) 

4-- (John) Rutherford BAGNALL (1876-1951) 
sp-Amelia Lodge (Millie) SMITH (1881-1976) 

4-- Samuel BAGNALL (1877-1877) 
4 — Samuel Jesse BAGNALL (1878-1953) 
sp-Bertha Ann BARNARD (1879-1949) 

4 — Truman Wilder BAGNALL (1880-1945) 
sp-Elizabeth Almira HALSTEAD (1882-1964) 

4 — Nellie Jerry BAGNALL (1883-1923) 
sp-Harvey J RICKERT 

4 — Eva Bell BAGNALL (1887-1957) 
sp-Charles HAYWARD ( -1957) 

3 — Rebecca BAGNALL (1841-1841) 



DESCENDANCY CHART 

16 Feb 1998 Page 

3 — Mary Tolerton BAGNALL (1844-1886) 
sp-Charles THORP (1838-1911) 

4 — Charles John Gatchell THORP (1867-1871) 
4 — Edward THORP (1870-1925) 
sp-Marie V WILSON 

4 — Mary Isabell THORP (1876-1899) 
sp-Percy SAINT 

4 — Clarence Leroy THORP (1878-1927) 
sp-FRANKLIN 
sp-Jenny ELES 

4 — Annie Louise Hascall THORP (1882-1957) 
sp-James Owen LAW 

4 — George Ernest Russell THORP (1885-1959) 
sp-Josephine ENDERLY 

sp-Elizabeth (widow) STERNE 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 

HUSBAND George Smyth BAGNALL 

age of 5 

BORN: 1 Har 1808 
CHR.: 
DIED: 5 Sep 1870 
BUR.: 
MARR: Abt 1827 
FATHER: John BAGNALL 
MOTHER: 

PLACE: Dublin,.Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Frampton,Quebec,Canada 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Dublin,.Ireland has other marriage(s) 

WIFE Hary TOLERTON 

15 Jul 1803 

14 Mar I860 

BORN: 
CHRA 
DIED: 
BURA 
FATHER: John TOLERTON 
MOTHER: Elizabeth CALYERT 

PLACE: Dublin,,Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Frampton,Quebec,Canada 
PLACE: 

CHILDREN 

1. NAME: John BACNALL 
—- BORN: 14 Jan 1829 
M CHR.: 

DIED: 31 Aug 1829 
BUR.'. 
SPOUSE: 
BARR: 

PLACE: Dunleary,Dublin,Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Dunleary,Dublin,Ireland 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

2. NAME: Elizabeth BAGNALL 
—- BORN: 20 Feb 1832 
F CHRA 

DIED: 22 Sep 1833 

SPOUS 
BARR: 

NAME: 
BORN: 
CHRA 
DIED: 
BUR.: 

i: 

George 
22 

17 

SPOUSE: 
HARR: 27 

Sep 

Aug 

3ara 
Oct 

BAGNALL 
1833 

1905 

l BAGLEY 
1856 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

PLACE: Dublin,Dunleary,Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,HI 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,XI 

PLACE: Standon,Quebec,Canada 

4. NAME: Samuel BAGNALL 
BORN: 6 Har 1836 PLACE: Frampton,Quebec,Canada 

H CHR.: PLACE: 
DIED: 26 Sep 1891 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: Alice Anderson WILSON 
HARR: 24 Apr 1862 PLACE: 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(920) 823-2168 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 17 Feb 199 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
17 Feb 1998 page 2 of 5 

HUSBAND George Smyth BAGNALL Yr of Birth 1808 

WIFE Mary TOLERTON Yr of Birth 1803 

CHILDREN (continued) 

5. NAHE: John Tolerton BAGNALL 

BORN: 6 Aug 1839 PLACE: Frampton,Quebec,Canada 
M CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: 16 Oct 1897 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
BURA. PLACE: 
SPOUSE: Eliza RUTHERFORD 
MARR: 18 Jan 1870 PLACE: East Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

6. NAME: Rebecca BAGNALL 
BORN: 24 Jul 1841 PLACE: Amherst,Magdeline Isles,Canada 

P CHRA PLACE: 
DIED: 29 Jul 1841 PLACE: Amherst.Hagdeline Isles,Canada 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: PLACE: 

7. NAME: Hary Tolerton BAGNALL 
BORN: 24 Jun 1844 PLACE: St Anselme,Quebec,Canada 

P CHRA PLACE: 
DIED: 12 Apr 1886 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
BUR.: PLACE: 
SPOUSE: Charles THORP 
HARR: 1865 PLACE: 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
Page 1 of 2 

HUSBAND George BAGNALL 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
HARR 

22 Sep 1833 

17 Aug 1905 

27 Oct 1856 

PLACE: Dublin,Dunleary,Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
PLACE: Standon,Quebec,Canada 

FATHER: George Smyth BAGNALL 
HOTHER: Hary TOLERTON 

WIFE Sarah BAGLEY 

BORN: 2 No? 1832 
CHRA 
DIED: 3 Dec 1913 
BURA. 
FATHER: Isaac BAGLEY 
BOTHER: Eliza ROTHWELL 

PLACE: ,,Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Henominee,Menominee,WI 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

CHILDREN 

1. NAHE: Richard Tolerton BAGNALL 
-— BORN: 7 Jan 1862 PLACE: Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

PLACE: ,Beauce,Quebec 
PLACE: Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI 
PLACE: Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI.Bayside Cem 

H CHRA. 6 Apr 1862 
DIED: 2 Dec 1940 

SPOUSE: Hary DICKSON 
HARR: 21 Aug 1883 PLACE: .Quebec,Canada 

2. NAME: Isaac Samuel BAGNALL 
BORN: 7 Hay 1863 PLACE: Frampton,Quebec,Canada 

H CHRA PLACE: 
DIED: 19 Har 1865 PLACE: ,.Canada 
BURA. PLACE: 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: PLACE: 

3. NAHE: George BAGNALL 
-— BORN: 3 Jan 1865 
M CHR.: 

DIED: 3 Jan 1865 
BURA. 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

PLACE: Frampton,Quebec,Canada 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Frampton,Quebec,Canada 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

4. NAME: Thomas BAGNALL 
— - BORN: 24 May 1866 
H CHRA 

DIED: 5 Sep 1950 
BURA 

PLACE: Frampton,Quebec,Canada 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Fond du Lac,Fond du Lac.WI 
PLACE: 

SPOUSE: Hargaret Hossack WILSON 
HARR: 21 Jul 1897 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(920) 823-2168 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 1? Feb 195 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
17 Peb 1998 

HUSBAND George BAGNALL 
WIFE Sarah BAGLEY 

Page of 2 

Yr of Birth 1833 
Yr of Birth 1832 

CHILDREN (continued 

5. NAME 

CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

Sarah Elizabeth (Beppie) BAGNALL 
23 Jun 1868 PLACE: Frampton,Quebec,Canada 

PLACE: 
22 Dec 1881 PLACE: ,.Canada 

PLACE: 

PLACE: 

6. NAME: Anne BAGNALL 
BORN: 12 Nov 1870 PLACE: Frampton,Quebec,Canada 

F C H R A PLACE: 
DIED: 16 Mar 1925 PLACE: Denver,Denver 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: Robert Hills HALSTEAD 
HARR: 4 Hay 1895 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 

"•age 1 o f 2 

HUSBAND 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
HARR 
FATHER: 
BOTH JR: 

Samuel BAGNALL 

6 Har 1836 

26 Sep 1891 

24 Apr 1862 
George Smyth BAGNALL 
Bary TOLERTON 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

Frampton,Quebec,Canada 

Jacksonport,Door,WI 

WIFE Alice Anderson WILSON 

BORN: 10 Apr 1845 
CHRA 
DIED: 13 Dec 1930 
BURA 
FATHER: Joseph WILSON 
MOTHER: Hargaret HOSSACK 

PLACE: East Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cem 

CHILDREN 

1. NAHE: George Gatschall BACNALL 
---- BORN: 1 Jun 1863 PLACE: Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 
H CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: 26 Aug 1934 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: Louise SARGENT 
HARR: 6 Nov 1888 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

2. NAHE: Louisa BAGNALL 
—- BORN: 7 Aug 1865 
F CHRA 

DIED: 5 Jun 1934 
BURA 

PLACE: Frampton,Dor Chester,Quebec 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Cedarville,Mackinac,HI 
PLACE: 

SPOUSE: William Dunn HOSSACK 
HARR: 4 Nov 1889 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

3. NAHE: Hary (Minnie) BAGNALL 
---- BORN: 2 Jan 1868 PLACE: Frampton.Dorchester,Quebec 
F CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: 17 Jul 1953 PLACE: Dearborn,Wayne,BI 
BURA P L A C E : 

SPOUSE: R Isaac BAGLEY 
BARR: 16 Aug 1893 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

4. NAHE: Joseph Wilson BAGNALL 
•--- BORN: 8 Nov 1870 PLACE: Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 
H CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: 18 Jan 1906 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
BURA PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cem 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: PLACE: 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(920) 823-2168 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared; 17 Feb 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
17 Feb 1! Page 2 of 2 

HUSBAND Samuel BAGNALL 
WIFE Alice Anderson WILSON 

CHIL! 

5, 

IEN (continued) 

NAHE: John Thorp (Jack) BAGNALL 
BORN: 18 Jan 1873 PLACE: Hemison,Dorchester,Quebec 
CHRA PLACE: 
DIED: 2 Apr 1953 PLACE: Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI 
BURA. PLACE: Sturgeon Bay,Door,VfI,Bayside Cem 
SPOUSE: Alicia (Lillie) HARPER 
HARR: 25 Oct 1898 PLACE: , .Quebec 

Yr of Birth 1836 
Yr of Birth 1845 

has other marriage(s) 

NAHE: Emma BAGNALL 
BORN: 27 Har 1876 
CHRA 
DIED: 6 Apr 1963 
BURA. 
SPOUSE: Henry P HOSSACK 
HARR'. 21 Jun 1905 

PLACE: Frampton,Dor Chester,Quebec 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Cedarville,Hackinac,HI 
PLACE: 

PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

7. NAHE: (Samuel) Harry BAGNALL 
BORN: 4 Apr 1881 PLACE: Frampton,Dorchester.Quebec 

B CHRA P L A C E : 

DIED: 3 Har 1932 PLACE: Cedarville,Hackinac,HI 
BURA PLACE: Cedarville,Hackinac,HI 
SPOUSE: Bertha HARTHAN 
HARR: PLACE: 

NAHE: Hector Horatio BAGNALL 
BORN: 10 Sep 1884 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
CHRA PLACE: 
DIED: 25 Oct 1951 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
BURA PLACE'. Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI,Bayside Cem 
SPOUSE: Mildred Margarett BAGNALL 
HARR: 2 Hay 1925 PLACE: Henoninee.Henominee.HI 

FAMI'V HISTORY LIBRARY 
35 NO* ! H WEST TEMPLE 
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84150 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 

HUSBAND John Tolerton BAGNALL 

6 Aug 1839 

16 Oct 1897 

Page 1 of 2 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 

PLACE: Frampton,Quebec,Canada 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
PLACE: 

HARR: 18 Jan 1870 PLACE: East Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 
FATHER: George Smyth BAGNALL 
MOTHER: Mary TOLERTON 

WIFE 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
FATHER: 
MOTH JR: 

Eliza RUTHERFORD 

12 Kay 1844 

5 Dec 1903 

John RUTHERFORD 
Bartha BELL 

PLACE: Armagh,.Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cen 

CHILDREN 

1. NAME: Hary Tolerton (Tollie) BAGNALL 
---- BORN: 13 Nov 1870 PLACE: Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI 
F C H R A PLACE: 

DIED: 21 Jun 1955 PLACE: Sturgeon Bay.Door.WI 
B U R A PLACE: Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI,Bayside Cem 
SPOUSE: Burton James KEITH 
HARR: 30 Jan 1893 PLACE: Maple Ridge.Arenac,MI 

2. NAHE: Hartha Bell BAGNALL 
-— BORN: 1 Aug 1872 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
P C H R A PLACE: 

DIED: 18 Sep 1872 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
B U R A PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cem 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: PLACE: 

3. NAHE: (George) Harry BAGNALL 
— - BORN: 1 Har 1874 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
H C H R A PLACE: 

DIED: 25 Oct 1899 PLACE: Escanaba,Delta,WI 
B U R A PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cem 
SPOUSE: Emma TROHBLY 
BARR: 1 Bar 1897 PLACE: Maple Ridge,Delta,BI 

4. NAME: (John) Rutherford BAGNALL 
BORN: 22 Jan 1876 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

H C H R A PLACE: 
DIED: 29 Jun 1951 PLACE: Sault Ste Harie,Chippewa,HI 
B U R A PLACE: Cedarville,Hackinac,HI,Cedarville Cem 
SPOUSE: Amelia Lodge (Millie) SMITH 
BARR: 26 Nov 1902 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

?hone:(920) 823-2168 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 17 Feb 1998 



17 Feb 199 
FAMILY GROUP RECORD 

Page 2 of 2 

HUSBAND John Tolerton BAGNALL 
WIFE Eliza RUTHERFORD 

Yr of Birth 1839 
Yr of Birth 1844 

CHILDREN continued 

5. NAME 
-— BORN 
B CHR. 

DIED 

Samuel BAGNALL 
17 Sep 1877 

17 Sep 1877 

SPOUSE: 
BARR: 

PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cem 

PLACE: 

i. NABE 

M CHR. 
DIED 
BUR, 

Samuel Jesse BAGNALL 
2 Dec 1878 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

PLACE: 
15 Feb 1953 PLACE: Marshalltown,Harshall.IA 

PLACE: Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI,Bayside Cem 
SPOUSE: Bertha Ann BARNARD 
HARR: 24 Jan 1903 PLACE: Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI 

7, NAME: Truman Wilder BAGNALL 
---- BORN: 26 Nov 1880 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
B C H R A PLACE: 

DIED: 23 Bay 1945 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
B U R A PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cem 
SPOUSE: Elizabeth Almira HALSTEAD 
MARR: 27 Oct 1910 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

8. NAME: Nellie Jerry BAGNALL 
—- BORN: 5 Oct 1883 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
F C H R A PLACE: 

DIED: 22 Feb 1923 PLACE: Buffalo,Erie,NY 
B U R A 24 Feb 1923 PLACE: Buffalo,Erie,NY 
SPOUSE: Harvey J RICKERT 
BARR: 17 Jun 1909 PLACE: Kalamazoo,Kalamazoo,BI 

NABE 
BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 

Eva Bell BAGNALL 
7 Sep 1887 

Oct 1957 

SPOUSE: Charles HAYWARD 
BARR 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

Pontiac,Oakland,BI 



HUSBAND Charles THORP 

FABILY GROUP RECORD 
Page 1 of 2 

BORN: 30 Bar 1838 
C H R A 
DIED; Feb 1911 
B U R A 
BARR: 1865 
FATHER: John THORP Rev 
MOTHER: Elizabeth ORBANDY 

PLACE: Stadhampton,Oxfordshire,England 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Mansfield,DeSota,LA 
PLACE: 
PLACE: has other marriage(s] 

WIFE 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 

Hary Tolerton BAGNALL 

24 Jun 1844 

12 Apr 1886 

PLACE: St Anselme,Quebec,Canad 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
PLACE: 

FATHER: George Smyth BAGNALL 
BOTHER: Bary TOLERTON 

CHILDREN 

1. NABE 
— BORN 
M CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: 

Charles John Gatchell THORP 
11 Sep 1867 PLACE: Hilwaukee.Bilwaukee.WI 

PLACE: 
20 Jun 1871 PLACE: Prescott,,WI 

PLACE: 

PLACE: 

2. NABE: Edward THORP 
— - BORN: 9 Jun 1870 
M C H R A 

DIED: 30 Nov 1925 
BU R A 
SPOUSE: Marie V WILSON 
HARR: 1897 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

3. NAHE: Hary Isabell THORP 
—- BORN: 13 Feb 1876 PLACE: Berry,, .Canada 
F C H R A PLACE: 

DIED: 11 Jan 1899 PLACE: 
B U R A PLACE: 
SPOUSE: Percy SAINT 
HARR: 12 Apr 1898 PLACE: 

4. NAHE: Clarence Leroy THORP 
•— BORN: 17 Jun 1878 PLACE: ,,BE 
H C H R A PLACE: 

DIED: 30 Jun 1927/1928 PLACE: 
B U R A PLACE: 
SPOUSE: FRANKLIN 
MARR: 1905 PLACE: 

has other marriage(s) 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

P h o n e : ( 9 2 0 ) 8 2 3 - 2 1 6 8 

" r e l a t i o n s h i p t o : 

Husband 

Wife Date p r e p a r e d : 17 Feb 199E 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
17 Feb 1998 Page 2 of 2 

HUSBAND Charles THORP 
WIFE Mary Tolerton EAGNALL 

Yr of Birth 1838 
Yr of Birth 1844 

CHILDREN (continued) 

5. NAME: Annie Louise Hascall THORP 
---- BORN: 17 Sep 1882 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
F C H R A PLACE: 

DIED: 5 Jun 1957 PLACE: 
B U R A P L A C E : 

SPOUSE: James Owen LAW 
BARR: PLACE: 

6. NABE: George Ernest Russell THORP 
---- BORN: 4 Jul 1885 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
H C H R A PLACE: 

DIED: 30 Jan 1959 PLACE: 
B U R A PLACE: 
SPOUSE: Josephine ENDERLY 
MARR: 10 Aug 1910 PLACE: 



DESCENDANCY CHART 

16_Feb_1998 p a g e 

1 — Thomas SMITH (SMYTH) (1811) 
sp-Mary WILSON (1815) 

2 — Joseph (Cedar King) SMITH (1838-1915) 
sp-Margaret Forsythe WILSON (1846-1928) 

3 — Harry SMITH (1875) 
3 — Walter SMITH (1877) 
sp-Emma PETERSON (1883-1948) 

3 — Fred SMITH (1879-1954) 
sp-Jennie DUNN ( -1916) 
sp-Alma QUINELL 

3 — Herbert (Bert) SMITH (1881) 
3 — Arthur SMITH (1883-1966) 
sp-Maude A. MURPHY 

2 — Abraham SMITH (1840-1871) 
2 — Thomas SMITH (1842-1915) 
2 — infant SMITH 
2 — Alice A SMITH (1844-1922) 
sp-John BAGLEY (1836-1887) 

3 — Elizabeth (Lizzie) BAGLEY (1868) 
sp-Joe LAMARCH 

3 ~ Sarah BAGLEY 
3 — R Isaac BAGLEY (1870-1940) 
sp-Mary (Minnie) BAGNALL (1868-1953) 

3 — W Mary BAGLEY (1871) 
3 — J Louise (Lou) BAGLEY (1873) 
sp-William T. ANDERSON 

3 — Thomas Smyth BAGLEY (1874-1958) 
sp-Mary Francis WILSON (1880-1951) 

3 — John BAGLEY (1877) 
3 — F Samuel BAGLEY (1879) 
3 — Anna Ruth (Ruth) BAGLEY (1880) 
sp-UNMARRIED 

3 — Richard Guy BAGLEY (1886) 
2 — Edward SMITH (1845) 
2 — Jane SMITH (1847-1915) 
sp-John DILLON 

2 — Joshua SMITH (1849) 
sp-Sophia Osburn SMYTH (1850) 

3 — Mary Laura SMITH (1871-1875) 
3 — Edward Alexander SMITH (1873) 
3 — John Stewart SMITH (1875-1878) 
3-- Walter Wilfred SMITH (1877-1878) 
3 — Rebecca SMITH (1879) 
sp-Tom KELL 

3-- Amelia Lodge (Millie) SMITH (1881-1976) 
sp-(John) Rutherford BAGNALL (1876-1951) 

3 — Stewart E. SMITH (1885) 
3-- Grant M. SMITH (1887) 
3 — Theodore Thomas SMITH (1890) 
3-- Violet SMITH (1894) 
sp-Jacob W. HERRB0LD 

3-- Rowena (Lily) SMITH (1899) 
sp-Jacob W. HERRBOLD 

2 — John SMITH (1849-1924) 
sp-Rebecca SMYTH (1854-1920) 

3 — Milton SMITH (1884-1970) 



DESCENDANCY CHART 

16 Feb 1998 Page 

3 — Florence Beatrice SMITH (1887-1916) 
sp-Jacob W. HERRBOLD 

3 — Oscar Samuel SMITH (1890-1951) 
sp-Emma VOLLETZ 

3 — Victor Thomas SMITH (1894) 
3 — Cecil SMITH (1896-1956) 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 

HUSBAND Thomas SMITH 

Abt 1811 

Page 1 of 2 

CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 

FATHER: 
MOTHER: 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

, .Irelanc 

Hemison,Dorchester .Quebec 
.Dorchester,Quebec 

WIFE Mary WILSON 

Abt 1815 BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
FATHER: 
MOTHER: 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

,, Ireland 

CHILDREN 

1. NAHE: Joseph (Cedar King) SMITH 
— BORN: ll May 1838 PLACE: 
M CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: 25 Oct 1915 PLACE: 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: Margaret Forsythe WILSON 

27 Jun 1872 PLACE: Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

.Dorchester,Canada 

Pickford,Mackinac,MI 

NAME 
BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 

Abrah 
Abt 

SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

NAME 
BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 

im SMITH 
1840 

1871/1872 

Thomas SMITH 
Abt 

Aft 

SPOUSE: 
MARR 

1842 

Oct 1915 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

.Dorchester,Quebec 

PLACE 

4. NAME: infant SMITH 

CHRA 
DIED: 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(414) 823-2168) 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 21 Jan 1998 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
21 Jan 1998 

HUSBAND Thomas SMITH 
WIFE Mary WILSON 

Page 2 of 2 

Yr of Birth 1811 
Yr of Birth 1815 

CHILDREN (continued) 

Alice A SMITH 
Abt 1844 

Sep 1922 

5. NAME: 
— - BORN: 
F CHRA 

DIED: 
BURA 
SPOUSE: John BAGLEY 
MARR: 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 

6. NAME 
— - BORN 
M CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

Edward SMITH 
1845 PLACE 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 

7. NAME: Jane SMITH 
-— BORN: 1847 
F CHRA 

DIED: Aft Oct 191 
BURA 
SPOUSE: John DILLON 
MARR: 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 

NAME: Joshua SMITH 
BORN: Aug 1849 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: Sophia Osburn 
MARR: 

SMYTH 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
-I 
PLACE: 

Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

9. NAME: John SMITH 
— - BORN: 26 Dec 1849 
M CHR.: 

DIED: 8 Dec 1924 
BURA 
SPOUSE: Rebecca SMYTH 
MARR: 31 Aug 1876 

PLACE: Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 
PLACE: 
PLACE: sturgeon Bay,Door,WI 
PLACE: sturgeon Bay,Door,WI,Bayside Cem 

PLACE: .Dorchester,Quebec 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
Page 1 of 2 

HUSBAND Joseph (Cedar King) SMITH 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
MARR 
FATH1 
MOTH! 

11 May 1838 

25 Oct 1915 

27 Jun 1872 
iR: Thomas SMITH 
:R: Mary WILSON 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

.Dorchester,Canada 

Pickford,Mackinac,MI 

Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

WIFE Margaret Forsythe WILSON 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
FATHf 
MOTHS 

13 Aug 1846 

28 Dec 1928 

:R: Joseph WILSON 
!R: Margaret HOSSACK 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

East Frampton,Dorchester,Q 

Fond du Lac,Fond du Lac.WI 
,,MI 

CHILDREN 

1. NAME 

CHRA 
DIED: 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

Harry SMITH 
4 Mar 1875 PLACE 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 

,,WI 

Walter SMITH 
1877 

2. NAME: 
— - BORN: 
M CHRA 

DIED: 
BURA 
SPOUSE: Emma PETERSON 

5 Jun 1910 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 

,,IL 

3. Fred SMITH 
2 Mar 1879 

1954 

NAME 
BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: Jennie 
MARR: 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 

,,HI 

has other marriage(s) 

4. NAME 

CHR. 
DIED: 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

Herbert (Bert) SMITH 
11 Jul 1881 PLACE 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 

,,WI 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(414) 823-2168) 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 21 Jan 1998 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
21 Jan 1998 

HUSBAND Joseph (Cedar King) SMITH 
WIFE Margaret Forsythe WILSON 

Page 2 of 2 

Yr of Birth 1838 
Yr of Birth 1846 

CHILDREN (continued) 

5. 
— 

M 

NAME 
• BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 

Arthur SMITH 
3 Oct 1883 

15 Aug 1966 

SPOUSE: Maude A. MURPHY 
MARR 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE 

Jacksonport,Door,WI 

Union Grove,Racine,WI 
Kansasville,Racine,WI 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
Page 1 of 3 

HUSBAND Joshua SMITH 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
MARR 

Aug 1849 

FATHER: Thomas SMITH 
MOTHf !R: Mary WILSON 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

WIFE Sophia Osburn SMYTH 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 

26 Dec 1850 

FATHER: Joshua SMITH 
MOTHf !R: Isabella DICKSON 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

.Canada 

CHILDREN 

1. NAME 
— - BORN 
F CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

Mary Laura SMITH 
2 Feb 1871 

24 Apr 1875 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 

2. NAME 
— - BORN 
M CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE 
MARR: 

Edward Alexander SMITH 
21 Nov 1873 PLACE: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

3. NAME 
— - BORN 
M CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

John Stewart SMITH 
16 Jul 1875 

27 Jul 1878 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 

4. NAME 

M CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

Walter Wilfred SMITH 
15 Jun 1877 PLACE 

PLACE 
5 Apr 1878 PLACE 

PLACE 

PLACE: 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(414) 823-2168) 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 21 Jan 1998 



21 Jan 1998 
FAMILY GROUP RECORD 

Page 2 of 3 

HUSBAND Joshua SMITH 
WIFE Sophia Osburn SMYTH 

Yr of Birth 1849 
Yr of Birth 1850 

CHILDREN (continued) 

5. NAME: Rebecca SMITH 
— - BORN: 3 Oct 1879 
F CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: Tom KELL 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 

NAME Amelia Lodge (Millie) SMITH 
Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 29 Apr 1881 PLACE 

CHRA PLACE 
DIED: 21 Jul 1976 PLACE 
BURA PLACE 
SPOUSE: (John) Rutherford BAGNALL 
MARR: 26 Nov 1902 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

Sault Ste Marie,Chippewa,MI 
Cedarville.Mackinae,MI,Cedarville Cem 

NAME 
BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

Stewart E. SMITH 
18 Feb 1885 PLACE: ,,WI 

PLACE: 
PLACE: Green Bay,Brown,WI 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

NAME 
BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

Grant M. SMITH 
21 May 1887 PLACE 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 

,,WI 

Green Bay,Brown,WI 

9. NAME 

CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

Theodore Thomas SMITH 
7 Dec 1890 PLACE 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 

10. NAME: violet SMITH 
— - BORN: 15 Jul 1894 PLACE 
F CHRA PLACE 

DIED: PLACE 
BURA PLACE 
SPOUSE: Jacob W. HERRBOLD 
MARR: PLACE 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
21 Jan 1998 

HUSBAND Joshua SMITH 
WIFE Sophia Osburn SMYTH 

Page 3 of 3 

Yr of Birth 1849 
Yr of Birth 1850 

CHILDREN (continued) 

11. NAME: Rowena (Lily) SMITH 
— - BORN: Nov 1899 PLACE 
F CHRA PLACE 

DIED: PLACE 
BURA PLACE 
SPOUSE: Jacob W. HERRBOLD 
MARR: PLACE 

FAMILY HISTORY LIBRARY 
35 NORTH WEST TEMPLE 
SALT LAKE CITY UTAH 84150 

0381592 



HUSBAND John SMITH 

FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
Page 1 of 2 

26 Dec 1849 

8 Dec 1924 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
MARR: 31 Aug 1876 
FATHER: Thomas SMITH 
MOTHER: Mary WILSON 

WIFE Rebecca SMYTH 

BORN: 8 Feb 1854 
CHRA 
DIED: 19 Apr 1920 
BURA 
FATHER: George SMYTH 
MOTHER: Eliza STEWART 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

Frampton,Dorchester .Quebec 

Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI 
Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI,Bayside Cem 
.Dorchester .Quebec 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

Levis,Dorchester,Quebec 

Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI 
Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI,Bayside Cem 

CHILDREN 

1. NAME 
— - BORN 
M CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE 
MARR: 

Milton SMITH 
15 Oct 1884 

Mar 1970 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 

Jacksonport,Door,WI 

2. NAME: Florence Beatrice SMITH 
— - BORN 
F CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 

18 Sep 1887 

16 Mar 1916 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

SPOUSE: Jacob W. HERRBOLD 
MARR: 15 Jun 1910 PLACE 

Jacksonport,Door,WI 

Sturgeon Bay.Door.WI 
Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI,Bayside Cem 

3. NAME: Oscar Samuel SMITH 
-— BORN: 6 Mar 1890 PLACE 
M CHRA PLACE 

DIED: Jun 1951 PLACE 
BURA PLACE 
SPOUSE: Emma VOLLETZ 
MARR: PLACE: 

Jacksonport,Door,WI 

Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI 

4. NAME: victor Thomas SMITH 
-— BORN 
M CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

3 Jan 1894 PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 

Jacksonport ,DOOT,WI 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(414) 823-2168) 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 21 Jan 1998 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
21 Jan 1998 

HUSBAND John SMITH 
WIFE Rebecca SMYTH 

Page 2 of 2 

Yr of Birth 1849 
Yr of Birth 1854 

CHILDREN (continued) 

5. 
— 

M 

NAME 
- BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 

Cecil SMITH 
13 Aug 1896 

Sep 1956 

SPOUSE: 
MARR 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE 

Jacksonport,Door.WI 

Washburn,Bayfield,UI 



DESCENDANCY CHART 

16 Feb 1998 

1 — Joseph WILSON 
sp-Margaret HOSSACK 

2 — James WILSON (1840-1851) 
2 — John Hossack WILSON (1842-1916) 
sp-Jane (Jenny) LIGHTFOOT ( -1941) 

3 — Wallace J WILSON (1870-1926) 
sp-Nettie SPALSBURY 

3 — Margaret H WILSON (1872) 
sp-Edward WOLKING 

3 — Emma Forsyth WILSON (1874) 
3 — Henry Lightfoot WILSON (1878) 
3 — John WILSON (1880) 
3 — Edward James WILSON (1882) 
3 — Sidney H WILSON 

2 — Alice Anderson WILSON (1845-1930) 
sp-Samuel BAGNALL (1836-1891) 

3 — George Gatschall BAGNALL (1863-1934) 
sp-Louise SARGENT (1868-1922) 

3 — Louisa BAGNALL (1865-1934) 
sp-William Dunn HOSSACK (1859-1941) 

3 — Mary (Minnie) BAGNALL (1868-1953) 
sp-R Isaac BAGLEY (1870-1940) 

3 — Joseph Wilson BAGNALL (1870-1906) 
3 — John Thorp (Jack) BAGNALL (1873-1953) 
sp-Alicia (Lillie) HARPER (1870-1941) 
sp-Signa JOHNSON ( -1968) 

3 — Emma BAGNALL (1876-1963) 
sp-Henry P HOSSACK (1868-1958) 

3 — (Samuel) Harry BAGNALL (1881-1932) 
sp-Bertha HARTMAN 

3 — Hector Horatio BAGNALL (1884-1951) 
sp-Mildred Margarett BAGNALL (1894-1984) 

2 — Margaret Forsythe WILSON (1846-1928) 
sp-Joseph (Cedar King) SMITH (1838-1915) 

3 — Harry SMITH (1875) 
3-- Walter SMITH (1877) 
sp-Emma PETERSON (1883-1948) 

3-- Fred SMITH (1879-1954) 
sp-Jennie DUNN ( -1916) 
sp-Alma QUINELL 

3 — Herbert (Bert) SMITH (1881) 
3-- Arthur SMITH (1883-1966) 
sp-Maude A. MURPHY 

2 — Joseph WILSON (1848-1870) 
2 — Henry Forsythe WILSON (1850-1921) 
sp-Sarah Maria SMYTH (1849-1907) 

3 — Margaret Hossack WILSON (1873-1951) 
sp-Thomas BAGNALL (1866-1950) 

3 — William Alexander Henderson WILSON (1874-1929) 
3 — James Forsythe WILSON (1877-1933) 
sp-Rose Eleanor MANNEY (1879-1970) 

3 — Bertie WILSON (1878-1878) 
3 — Mary Francis WILSON (1880-1951) 
sp-Thomas Smyth BAGLEY (1874-1958) 

3 — Louisa Belle WILSON (1882-1969) 
3 — Lily May WILSON (1882-1971) 

Page 



DESCENDANCY CHART 

16 Feb 1998 Page 

sp-William J ROBINSON (1875-1958) 
3 — Barbara McKenzie WILSON (1884-1953) 
sp-Gustav Herman OLDENBURG (1882-1960) 

3 — Eleanor Avis Porter WILSON (1886-1963) 
sp-Arthur Russell BAGLEY (1882-1951) 

3 — Henry Maxwell WILSON (1888-1964) 
sp-Lucy TOFT (1889-1967) 

3 — Gertrude Myrtle WILSON (1890-1975) 
sp-Edward P BOWER ( -1927) 

2 — James Alexander WILSON (1851-1871) 



FAHILY GROUP RECORD 
Page 1 of 2 

3BAND Joseph WILSON 

BORN: 
CHRA 
DIED: 
BURA 
MARR: 
FATHER: 
BOTHER: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

WIFE Bargaret HOSSACK 

BORN: 
CHRA 
DIED: 
BURA 
FATHER: 
BOTHER: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

CHILDREN 

1. 
... 
B 

2. 
... 
B 

NABE James WILSON 
• BORN: 12 Jul 1840 
C H R A 
DIED: 25 Bay 1851 
BURA 
SPOUSE: 
BARR: 

NABE 
BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 

John Hossack WILSON 
21 Dec 1842/1843 

19 Feb 1916 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

East Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

East Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

East Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

Garden City,Finney,KS 

SPOUSE: Jane (Jenny) LIGHTFOOT 
BARR: 20 Jan 1870 PLACE: Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

3. NAHE: Alice Anderson WILSON 
BORN: 10 Apr 1845 PLACE: East Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

F C H R A PLACE: 
DIED: 13 Dec 1930 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
BURA PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cem 
SPOUSE: Samuel BAGNALL 
HARR: 24 Apr 1862 PLACE: 

4. NAME: Hargaret Forsythe WILSON 
—- BORN: 13 Aug 1846 PLACE: Bast Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 
F CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: 28 Dec 1928 PLACE: Fond du Lac,Fond du Lac,WI 
B U R A PLACE: ,,HI 
SPOUSE: Joseph (Cedar King) SBITH 
BARR: 27 Jun 1872 PLACE: Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd, 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(920) 823-2168 

Relationship to! 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 17 Feb 195 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
17 Feb 1998 Page 2 of 2 

HUSBAND Joseph WILSON Yr of Birth 
WIPE Margaret HOSSACK Yr of Birth 

CHILDREN (continued) 

5. 
... 
H 

NAME: Joseph WILSON 
• BORN: 14 Jun 1848 
CHRA 
DIED: 19 Nov 1870 
BURA 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

East Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

East Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

6. NAME: Henry Forsythe WILSON 
BORN: 2 Feb 1850 PLACE: East Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

B CHRA PLACE: 
DIED: 6 Apr 1921 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
BURA PLACE; Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cem 
SPOUSE: Sarah Maria SMYTH 
BARR: 27 Jun 1872 PLACE: East Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

7. NABE: James Alexander WILSON 
BORN: 1 Oct 1851 PLACE: East Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

B CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: 28 Aug 1871 PLACE: East Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 
BURA PLACE: 

SPOUSE: 
BARR: PLACE: 



PABILY GROUP RECORD 
Page jf 2 

HUSBAND John Hossack WILSON 

BORN: 21 Dec 1842/1843 PLACE: East Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 
C H R A PLACE: 
DIED: 19 Feb 1916 PLACE: Garden City,Finney,KS 
B U R A PLACE: 
BARR: 20 Jan 1870 PLACE: Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 
FATHER: Joseph WILSON 
BOTHER: Bargaret HOSSACK 

WIPE Jane (Jenny) LIGHTFOOT 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 

30 Jul 1941 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

,,England 

Fort Collins,Larimer,CO 

FATHER: Henry LIGHTFOOT Capt 
BOTHER: Elizabeth HODGSON 

CHILDREN 

1. NABE: Wallace J WILSON 
BORN: 30 Nov 1870 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

B C H R A PLACE: 
DIED: 22 Jul 1926 PLACE: Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI 
B U R A PLACE: ,Door,WI,Clay Banks Cem 
SPOUSE: Nettie SPALSBURY 
BARR: Jan 1902 PLACE: Chicago,Cook,IL 

2. 
... 

F 

NABE 
BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 

Hargaret B WILSON 
Abt 1872 

SPOUSE: Edward WOLKING 
HARR 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE 

3. NABE: Emma Forsyth WILSON 
•— BORN: 7 Oct 1874 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
P C H R A PLACE: 

DIED: PLACE: 
BUR.: PLACE: 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: PLACE: 

4. NAHE: Henry Lightfoot WILSON 
... 
M 

BORN: 22 
C H R A 
DIED: 
B U R A 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

Jan 1878 PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

Jacksonport,Door,WI 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(920) 823-2168 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 17 Feb 199 



FABILY GROUP RECORD 
17 Feb 1998 

HUSBAND John Hossack WILSON 
WIFE Jane (Jenny) LIGHTFOOT 

Page 2 of 2 

Yr of Birth 1842 
Yr of Birth 

CHILDREN (continued) 

5. 
... 
H 

NAHE: J( 
• BORN: 
CHRA 
DIED: 
BURA 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: 

)hn 
H; 

WILSON 
ly 1880 PLACE: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

6. NAHE: Edward James WILSON 
—- BORN: 9 Bay 1882 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
B CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: PLACE: 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: PLACE: 

7. 
... 
B 

NABE: S 
• BORN: 
CHRA 
DIED: 
BURA 
SPOUSE: 
BARR: 

idney H WILSON 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 



FAHILY GROUP RECORD 

HUSBAND Henry Forsythe WILSON 

Page 1 of 3 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
HARR 

2 Feb 1850 

6 Apr 1921 

27 Jun 1872 

PLACE: East Frampton,Dorchester.Quebec 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cem 
PLACE: East Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

FATHER: Joseph WILSON 
MOTHER: Margaret HOSSACK 

WIFE 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
FATHER: 
MOTH !R: 

Sarah Maria 

7 Aug 1849 

7 Apr 1907 

SMYTH 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

Jacksonport,Door,WI 
Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cem 

CHILDREN 

1. NAME: Hargaret Hossack WILSON 
---- BORN: 11 Hay 1873 PLACE: E Frampton,Quebec,Canada 
F C H R A PLACE: 

DIED: 1 Sep 1951 PLACE: Fond du Lac,Fond du Lac.WI 
BURA PLACE: Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI,Bayside Cem 
SPOUSE: Thomas BAGNALL 
HARR: 21 Jul 1897 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

2. 
--
M 

NAHE 
- BORN 

CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 

W 

SPOUSE: 
MARR 

William Alexander Henderson WILSON 
3 Nov 1874 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

PLACE: 
Jun 1929 PLACE: 

PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cem 

PLACE: 

3. NAHE: James Forsythe WILSON 
— - BORN: 14 Jan 1877 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
H C H R A P L A C E : 

DIED: 5 Sep 1933 PLACE: Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI 
BURA PLACE: Egg Harbor,Door,WI,Town Cem 
SPOUSE: Rose Eleanor BANNBY 
HARR; 21 Nov 1901 PLACE: 

4. NAHE: Bertie WILSON 
—- BORN: 2 Nov 1878 
H C H R A 

DIED: 12 Dec 1878 
BURA 
SPOUSE: 
BARR: 

PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cem 

PLACE: 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(920) 823-2168 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 17 Feb 195 



FAHILY GROUP RECORD 
17 Feb 199 Page 2 of 3 

HUSBAND Henry Forsythe WILSON 
WIFE Sarah Haria SHYTH 

Yr of Birth 1850 
Yr of Birth 1849 

CHILDREN continued 

5. NABE: Hary Francis WILSON 
---- BORN: 16 Feb 1880 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
F C H R A PLACE: 

DIED: 2 Apr 1951 PLACE: Fond du Lac,Fond du Lac.WI 
BURA PLACE: Pond du Lac,Fond du Lac,WI,Rienzie Cem 
SPOUSE: Thomas Smyth BAGLEY 
HARR: 6 Jan 1904 PLACE: 

NAHE: Louisa Belle WILSON 
BORN: 4 Hay 1882 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
C H R A P L A C E : 

DIED: 11 Sep 1969 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
B U R A PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cem 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: PLACE: 

NAHE: Lily Hay WILSON 
BORN: 4 Hay 1882 
C H R A 
DIED: 31 Hay 1971 
B U R A 

PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Plymouth,,WI 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cem 

SPOUSE: William J ROBINSON 
HARR: PLACE: 

NAHE: Barbara McKenzie WILSON 
BORN: 31 May 1884 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
C H R A PLACE: 
DIED: May 1953 PLACE: Fond du Lac,Fond du Lac.WI 
BUR.: PLACE: Fond du Lac,Fond du Lac.WI,Rietuie Cem 
SPOUSE: Gustav Herman OLDENBURG 
HARR: 4 Bay 1918 PLACE: 

NAHE: Eleanor Avis Porter WILSON 
BORN: 1 Aug 1886 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
C H R A PLACE: 
DIED: 6 Dec 1963 PLACE: 
B U R A PLACE; Clintonville,..Graceland Cem 
SPOUSE: Arthur Russell BAGLEY 
HARR: 15 Sep 1915 PLACE: 

10. NAHE: Henry Haxwell WILSON 
— - BORN: 4 Jul 1888 PLACE: 
B C H R A PLACE: 

DIED: 2 Jul 1964 PLACE: 
B U R A PLACE: 
SPOUSE: Lucy TOFT 
BARR: 18 Jun 1913 PLACE: 



FAHILY CROUP RECORD 
17 Feb 1998 Page 3 of 3 

HUSBAND Henry Forsythe WILSON Yr of Birth 1850 
WIFE Sarah Baria SBYTH Yr of Birth 1849 

CHILDREN (continued) 

11. NABE: Certrude Hyrtle WILSON 
— - BORN: 18 Sep 1890 PLACE: 
F C H R A PLACE: 

DIED: 1975 PLACE: 
B U R A P L A C E : 

SPOUSE: Edward P BOWER 
HARR: PLACE: 



DESCENDANCY CHART 

16 Feb 1998 

1 — John SERGEANT (1781-1860) 
sp-Margaret (1791-1862) 

2 — John SARGEANT Jr (1807-1840) 
sp-Hannah HODGSON 

3 — Edward SARGENT ( -1893) 
sp-Catherine LIGHTFOOT 

4 — Hannah Priscilla SARGENT (1858-1892) 
sp-Robert Mills HALSTEAD (1858-1904) 

4 — John Alexander SARGENT (1862-1931) 
4-- Elizabeth Jane (Lizzie) SARGENT (1864-1942) 
sp-UNMARRIED 

4 — Henrietta (Margueret?) SARGENT (1867-1900) 
sp-James MCNEELY 

4 — Louise SARGENT (1868-1922) 
sp-George Gatschall BAGNALL (1863-1934) 

4 — Margurite (Elisa?) SARGENT (1871-1915) 
sp-David CALHOUN 

4 — Sarah Annie SARGENT (1875-1915) 
sp-Donald A MCARTHUR 

4-- Mary Grace SARGENT (1877-1942) 
sp-William PETTEYS 

4 — Edith SARGENT (1879-1941) 
sp-UNMARRIED 

4 — Henry (Peter?) SARGENT (1880-1900) 
4 — Clara Maude SARGENT (1882-1931) 
sp-John ROE 

3 — Maria Jane SARGEANT 
3 — Margaret SARGEANT 
3 — Sarah Ann SARGEANT 

2 — Margaret SERGEANT ( -1837) 
sp-Bernard FITZSIMM0NS 

2 — William SERGEANT (1821-1899) 
sp-Margaret HURLEY (1824-1901) 

3 — Sarah Ann SERGEANT (1845) 
sp-John HOLMES 

3 — Mary Jane SERGEANT (1846-1912) 
sp-William FITZSIMMONS 

3 — William John SERGEANT (1847-1911) 
sp-Charlotte DOWNS 

3 — Hugh Henry SERGEANT (1850-1896) 
sp-Adelaide A ANDERSON (1852-1886) 

4 — George Bagnall SARGENT (1879-1927) 
sp-Mary Almira LEROY (1885-1953) 

4 — Margaret Alicia SARGENT (1881) 
4-- Esther Charlotte (Lottie) SARGENT (1883) 
4 — Stillborn SARGENT (1886-1886) 

sp-Carrie E JOHNSON 
3 — Thomas SERGEANT (1852) 
3 — Margaret SERGEANT (1854-1902) 
3 — Elizabeth SERGEANT (1856) 
3 — Maria SERGEANT (1859) 
sp-William BARTHOLEMEW ( -1903) 
sp-George HURLEY 

3 — George Benjamin SERGEANT (1861) 
3 — Barbara SERGEANT (1863-1865) 

2 — Marie SERGEANT (1822) 

Page 



DESCENDANCY CHART 

16 Feb 1998 Page 

sp-Thomas FITZSIMMONS 
2 — Eliza SERGEANT 
sp-John PHILIPS 

2 — Barbara SERGEANT (1828-1895) 
sp-Jonathan BAGLEY 



FAHILY GROUP RECORD 

HUSBAND John SERGEANT 

Abt 1781 

1860 

Page 1 of 2 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
HARR 
FATHER: 
BOTHER: 

PLACE: ,.Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Standon,Dorchester,Quebec 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

WIPE Hargaret 

BORN: Abt 1791 
CHRA 
DIED: 4 Hay 1862 
BURA 
FATHER: 
BOTHER: 

PLACE: ,,Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Standon,Dorchester,Quebec 
PLACE: 

CHILDREN 

1. NABE: John SARGEANT Jr 
- — B O R N : 1807 

B C H R A 
DIED: 13 Jul 1840 
B U R A 
SPOUSE: Hannah HODGSON 
BARR: 30 Hay 1833 

PLACE: ,.Ireland 
PLACE; 
PLACE: .Dorchester,Quebec 
PLACE: 

PLACE: Port Levi,Beauce,Quebec 

2. NAHE: Hargaret SERGEANT 
— - BORN: PLACE: ,,Ireland 
F CHRA P L A C E : 

DIED: 31 Aug 1837 PLACE: 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: Bernard FITZSIMMONS 
HARR: 12 Aug 1836 PLACE: 

3. NAME: William SERGEANT 
—- BORN: 1821 
H CHRA 

DIED: 9 Apr 1899 
BURA 13 Apr 1899 
SPOUSE: Hargaret HURLEY 
HARR: 13 Jul 1844 

PLACE: ,.Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Montreal,.Quebec 
PLACE: West Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec,Springbrooke Cem 

PLACE: Juebec 

4. NABE: Harie SERGEANT 
—- BORN: 1822 
F C H R A 

DIED: 
BURA 

PLACE: ,,Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

SPOUSE: Thomas FITZSIMMONS 
MARR: 4 Har 1844 PLACE: 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(920) 823-2168 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 17 Feb 1998 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
17 Feb 1998 Page 2 of 2 

HUSBAND John SERCBANT Yr of Birth 1781 

WIFE Margaret Yr of Birth 1791 

CHILDREN (continued) 

5. NAHE: Eliza SERGEANT 

— - BORN: PLACE: ,.Ireland 
F CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: PLACE: 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: John PHILIPS 
BARR: 6 Aug 1844 PLACE: 

6. NABE: Barbara SERGEANT 
-— BORN: 1828 PLACE: ,,Ireland 
F C H R A PLACE: 

DIED: 23 Dec 1895 PLACE: Wilson,Benominee,MI 
BURA P L A C E : 

SPOUSE: Jonathan BAGLEY 
HARR: 5 Apr 1847 PLACE: 



FAHILY GROUP RECORD 
Page 1 

HUSBAND John SARGEANT Jr 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
MARR 
FATHER: 
BOTH JR: 

1807 

13 Jul 1840 

30 May 1833 
John SERGEANT 
Hargaret 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

,.Ireland 

.Dorchester,Quebec 

Port Levi,Beauce,Quebec 

WIFE Hannah HODGSON 

CHR. 
DIED 

FATHER: 
BOTHER: 

CHILDREN 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

1. 
... 
H 

NABE 
BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 

Bdward SARGENT 

22 Har 1893 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

SPOUSE: Catherine LIGHTFOOT 
BARR PLACE: 

Frampton,Dor Chester,Quebec 

Jacksonport,Door,WI,Bpiscopal Cem 

2. NAHB: Haria Jane SARGEANT 
-— BORN: PLACE: 
F CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: PLACE: 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: PLACE: 

3. NAHE 

CHR. 
DIED 

SPOUSE: 
HARR: 

Hargaret SARGEANT 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

4. NAHE 
— - BORN 
F CHR. 

DIED 

Sarah Ann SARGEANT 

SPOUSE: 
BARR: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(920) 823-2168 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 17 Peb 199 



FABILY GROUP RECORD 
Page of 3 

HUSBAND Edward SARGENT 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
BARR 

22 Mar 1893 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

Jacksonport,Door,WI,Episcopal Ce 

FATHER: John SARGEANT Jr 
BOTHER: Hannah HODGSON 

WIFE Catherine LIGHTFOOT 

BORN: PLACE: 
CHRA P L A C E : 

DIED: PLACE: 
BURA PLACE: 
FATHER: Henry LIGHTFOOT Capt 
BOTHER: Elizabeth HODGSON 

CHILDREN 

1. NAHE: Hannah Priscilla SARGENT 
—- BORN: 31 Oct 1858 PLACE: .Dorchester,Canada 
F CHRA 12 Nov 1858 PLACE: .Dorchester,Quebec 

DIED: 12 Sep 1892 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
BURA PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cem 
SPOUSE: Robert Hills HALSTEAD 
BARR: 9 Bar 1886 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

2. NAHE: John Alexander SARGENT 
—- BORN: 24 Feb 1862 PLACE: East Frampton.Dorchester,Quebec 
H CHRA 13 Apr 1862 PLACE: ,Dorchester,Quebec 

DIED: 3 Jan 1931 PLACE: Green Bay,Brown,WI 
BURA PLACE: Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI,Bayside Cem 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: PLACE: 

3. NAHE: Elizabeth Jane (Lizzie) SARGENT 
BORN: Aug 1864 PLACE: .Dorchester,Quebec 

F CHRA 9 Aug 1864 PLACE: .Dorchester,Quebec 
DIED: 11 Aug 1942 PLACE: Wilmington,,CA 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: UNHARRIED 
HARR: PLACE: 

4. NAHE: Henrietta (Bargueret?) SARGENT 
—- BORN: 1867 PLACE: ,,Quebec 
F CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: Bef 1900 PLACE: 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: James BCNEELY 
BARR: PLACE: 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(920) 823-2168 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 17 Feb 195 



FABILY GROUP RECORD 
17 Peb 1998 

HUSBAND Edward SARGENT 
WIFE Catherine LIGHTFOOT 

Page 2 of 3 

Yr of Birth 
Yr of Birth 

CHILDREN (continued) 

5. NABE: Louise SARGENT 
---- BORN: 29 Jun 1868 PLACE: .Dorchester,Quebec 
F CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: 25 Nov 1922 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
BURA PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cem 
SPOUSE: George Gatschall BAGNALL 
BARR: 6 Nov 1888 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

NABE: Bargurite (Elisa?) SARGENT 
BORN: Aug 1871 PLACE: ,.Quebec 
CHRA PLACE: 
DIED: Aft Oct 1915 PLACE: 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: David CALHOUN 
HARR: 25 Hay 1898 PLACE: .Door.WI 

NAHE: Sarah Annie SARGENT 
BORN: 12 Jun 1875 PLACE: Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 
CHRA PLACE: 
DIED: 14 Oct 1915 PLACE: Portal,,ND 
BURA PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI,Episcopal Cem 
SPOUSE: Donald A HCARTHUR 
BARR: 25 Jul 1900 PLACE: Gladstone,Delta,HI 

8. NAHE: Hary Grace SARGENT 
BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 

28 Aug 1877 
28 Oct 1877 
Aft Aug 1942 

SPOUSE: William PETTEYS 
HARR: 

PLACE: .Dorchester,Quebec 
PLACE: ,Dorchester,Quebec 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

9. NAHE: Edith SARGENT 
— - BORN: Aug 1879 
F CHRA 

DIED: 23 Jan 1941 
BURA 
SPOUSE: UNHARRIED 
HARR: 

PLACE: ,,Quebec 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Wilmington,,CA 
PLACE: ,,,Wilmington Cem 

PLACE: 

10. NAHE: Henry (Peter?) SARGENT 
— - BORN: 1880 PLACE: 
H CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: Bef 1900 PLACE: 
BURA P L A C E : 

SPOUSE: 
BARR: PLACE: 



FAHILY GROUP RECORD 
17 Feb 1(, Page 3 of 3 

HUSBAND Edward SARGENT 
WIFE Catherine LIGHTFOOT 

Yr of Birth 
Yr of Birth 

CHILDREN continued 

11. NAME: Clara Maude SARGENT 
-— BORN: 10 Oct 1882 PLACE: .Dorchester,Quebec 
F C H R A 24 Dec 1882 PLACE: .Dorchester,Quebec 

DIED: Aft Jan 1931 PLACE: 
B U R A P L A C E : 

SPOUSE: John ROE 
HARR: PLACE: 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
Page 1 of 2 

HUSBAND William SERGEANT 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
MARR 

1821 

9 Apr 1899 
13 Apr 1899 
13 Jul 1844 

FATHER: John SERGEANT 
BOTHER: Bargaret 

PLACE; ,.Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Hontreal,.Quebec 
PLACE: West Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec,Springbrooke Cem 
PLACE: ,,Quebec 

WIFE Hargaret HURLEY 

Abt 1824/1825 

6 Jan 1901 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 

PLACE: ,.Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: ,, .Springbrooke Cem 

FATHER: Hugh HURLEY 
BOTHER: Jane JACKSON 

CHILDREN 

1. NABE: Sarah Ann SERGEANT 
— - BORN: 13 Bay 1845 PLACE: 
F CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: PLACE: 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: John HOLHES 
HARR: 7 Oct 1879 PLACE: West Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

2. NAHE: Hary Jane SERGEANT 
— - BORN: 14 Nov 1846 PLACE: 
F CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: 26 Jul 1912 PLACE: 
BURA PLACE: St Halachie,Dorchester,Quebec,St Paul's Cem 
SPOUSE: William FITZSIMMONS 
MARR: 25 Jan 1881 PLACE: 

3. NAME: William John SERGEANT 
---- BORN: Abt 1847/1848 PLACE: Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 
H CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: 14 Nov 1911 PLACE: 
BURA PLACE: West Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec,Springbrooke Cem 
SPOUSE: Charlotte DOWNS 
MARR: 14 Jul 1874 PLACE: Levis.Dorchester.Quebec 

4. NAHE: Hugh Henry SERGEANT 
—- BORN: 19 Aug 1850 PLACE: West Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 
H CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: 18 Jan 1896 PLACE: 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: Adelaide A ANDERSON 
BARR: 12 Bar 1878 PLACE; .Dorchester,Quebec 

has other marriage(s) 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(920) 823-2168 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 17 Feb 199 



17 Feb 199 
FAMILY CROUP RECORD 

Page 2 of 2 

HUSBAND William SERGEANT 
WIFE Bargaret HURLEY 

Yr of Birth 1821 
Yr of Birth 1824 

CHILDREN (continued) 

5. NAHE: Thomas SERGEANT 
—- BORN: 26 Jun 1852 
H CHRA 

DIED: 
BURA 
SPOUSE: 
BARR: 

PLACE: Frampton,Dorchester,Que bee 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

6. NABE 
BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
BARR: 

Bargaret SERGEANT 
1854 

12 Jun 1902 

PLACE: Frampton,Dor Chester,Quebec 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Tn of Bury 
PLACE: West Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec,Springbrooke Cem 

PLACE: 

7. NAHE: Elizabeth SERGEANT 
—- BORN: 27 Nov 1856 PLACE: Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 
F CHRA P L A C E : 

DIED: PLACE: 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: PLACE: 

NAHE: Haria SERGEANT 
BORN: 1 Bar 1859 
CHRA 
DIED: 
BURA 

PLACE: Frampton,Dor Chester,Quebec 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

SPOUSE: William BARTHOLEBEW 
BARR: 4 Sep 1883 PLACE: 

has other marriage(s) 

9. NABE: George Benjamin SERGEANT 
-— BORN: 21 Bay 1861 PLACE: Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 
H CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: PLACE: 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: PLACE: 

NABE: Barbara SERGEANT 
BORN: Nov 1863 
CHRA 
DIED: 1 Aug 1865 
BURA 
SPOUSE: 
BARR: 

PLACE: Frampton,Dor Chester,Quebec 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: West Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec,Springbrooke Cem 

PLACE: 



FAHILY GROUP RECORD 

HUSBAND Hugh Henry SERGEANT 

19 Aug 1850 

18 Jan 1896 

Page 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 

PLACE: West Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

HARR: 12 Har 1878 PLACE: .Dorchester,Quebec 
FATHER: William SERGEANT 
BOTHER: Bargaret HURLEY 

has other marriage(s) 

WIFE 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
FATHER: 
BOTH ll: 

Adelaide A ANDERSON 

18 Aug 1852 

1 Feb 1886 

Edward ANDERSON 
Esther WATSON 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

,,Lower Canada 

Jacksonport,Door,WI 

CHILDREN 

1. 
— - BORN 
H CHR. 

DIED 

George Bagnall SARGENT 
13 Jan 1879 PLACE: St Halachie,Dorchester,Quebec 
14 Jan 1879 PLACE: 
29 Jan 1927 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

PLACE: 
SPOUSE: Hary Almira LEROY 
HARR: 29 Apr 1905 PLACE: Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI 

2. NAHE 
—- BORN 
F CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE 
BARR: 

Hargaret Alicia SARGENT 
24 Aug 1881 PLACE: St Halachie,Dorchester,Quebec 
16 Oct 1881 PLACE: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

3. NAHE: Esther Charlotte (Lottie) SARGENT 
BORN: 16 Oct 1883 PLACE: St Balachie,Dorchester,Quebec 

F CHRA 27 Feb 1883 PLACE: 
DIED: PLACE: 

BURA PLACE: 

SPOUSE: 

HARR: PLACE: 

4. NABE: Stillborn SARGENT 
—- BORN: 1 Feb 1886 

CHRA 
DIED: 1 Feb 1886 
BURA 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: 

PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(920) 823-2168 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 17 Feb 195 



DESCENDANCY CHART 

16 Feb 1998 Page 

1 — Isaac BAGLEY (1799-1871) 
sp-Eliza ROTHWELL (1811) 

2 — Sarah BAGLEY (1832-1913) 
sp-George BAGNALL (1833-1905) 

3 — Richard Tolerton BAGNALL (1862-1940) 
sp-Mary DICKSON (1859-1920) 

3 — Isaac Samuel BAGNALL (1863-1865) 
3 — George BAGNALL (1865-1865) 
3 — Thomas BAGNALL (1866-1950) 
sp-Margaret Hossack WILSON (1873-1951) 

3 — Sarah Elizabeth (Beppie) BAGNALL (1868-1881) 
3 — Anne BAGNALL (1870-1925) 
sp-Robert Mills HALSTEAD (1858-1904) 

2 — John BAGLEY (1836-1887) 
sp-Alice A SMITH (1844-1922) 

3 — Elizabeth (Lizzie) BAGLEY (1868) 
sp-Joe LAMARCH 

3 — Sarah BAGLEY 
3 — R Isaac BAGLEY (1870-1940) 
sp-Mary (Minnie) BAGNALL (1868-1953) 

3 — W Mary BAGLEY (1871) 
3 — J Louise (Lou) BAGLEY (1873) 
sp-William T. ANDERSON 

3 — Thomas Smyth BAGLEY (1874-1958) 
sp-Mary Francis WILSON (1880-1951) 

3 — John BAGLEY (1877) 
3 — F Samuel BAGLEY (1879) 
3 — Anna Ruth (Ruth) BAGLEY (1880) 
sp-UNMARRIED 

3 — Richard Guy BAGLEY (1886) 
2 — Elizabeth BAGLEY (1841) 
2 — Richard BAGLEY (1843) 
2 — Anne BAGLEY (1845) 
2 — Jane BAGLEY (1846) 
2 — Isaac BAGLEY (1848) 
2 — Francis BAGLEY (1853) 
2 — Roseanne BAGLEY (1856) 



FAHILY GROUP RECORD 
Page 1 of 2 

HUSBAND Isaac BAGLEY 

Abt 1799 

Bef 1871 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 

HARR: 
FATHER: 
MOTHER: 

PLACE: ,.Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: ,,Canada 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

WIFE Eliza ROTHWELL 

Abt 1811 BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
FATHER: 
MOTHER: 

PLACE: ,.Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: ,,Canada 
PLACE: 

CHILDREN 

1. NAME: Sarah BAGLEY 
— - BORN: 2 Nov 1832 
P CHRA 

DIED: 3 Dec 1913 
BURA 
SPOUSE: George BAGNALL 
HARR: 27 Oct 1856 

PLACE: ,.Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Henominee.Henominee.WI 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 

PLACE: Standon,Quebec,Canada 

2. NAHE: John BAGLEY 
— - BORN: Abt 1836 
H CHRA 

DIED: 11 Jan 1887 
BURA 
SPOUSE: Alice A SHITH 
HARR: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
PLACE: 

PLACE; 

3. NAHE: Elizabeth BAGLEY 
— - BORN: Abt 1841 
F C H R A 

DIED: 
BURA 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: 

PLACE: ,,.Lower Canada 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

4. NAHE 
-— BORN 
H CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: 

Richard BAGLEY 
Abt 1843 PLACE: ,,,Lower Canada 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(920) 823-2168 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 17 Feb 1998 



FAHILY GROUP RECORD 
17 Peb 1998 

HUSBAND Isaac BAGLEY 
WIFE Eliza ROTHWELL 

Page 2 of 2 

Yr of Birth 1799 
Yr of Eirth 1811 

CHILDREN (continued) 

5. NAHE 

F CHRA 
DIED: 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
BARR: 

Anne BAGLEY 
Abt 1845 PLACE: ,,,Lower Canada 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

6. NAHE: Jane BAGLEY 
•— BORN: Abt 1846 
F CHRA 

DIED: 
BURA 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: 

PLACE: ,,.Lower Canada 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE; 

7. NAHE: Isaac BAGLEY 
— - BORN: Abt 1848 
H CHRA 

DIED: 
BURA 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: 

PLACE: ,,,Lower Canada 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

PLACE: 
8. NAHE: Francis BAGLEY 
— - BORN: Abt 1853 
H CHRA 

DIED: 
BURA 
SPOUSE: 
BARR: 

PLACE: ,, ,Lower Canada 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

9. NABE: Roseanne BAGLEY 
-— BORN: Abt 1856 
F CHRA 

DIED: 
BURA 
SPOUSE: 
BARR: 

PLACE: ,,,Lower Canada 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
Page 1 of 2 

HUSBAND John BAGLEY 

Abt 1836 

11 Jan 1887 

BORN: Abt 1836 PLACE 
CHRA PLACE 
DIED: ll Jan 1887 PLACE 
BURA PLACE 
MARR: PLACE 
FATHER: Isaac BAGLEY 
MOTHER: Eliza ROTHWELL 

Jacksonport,Door,WI 

WIFE Alice A SMITH 

: Abt 1844 
CHRA 
DIED: Sep 1922 
BURA 
FATHER: Thomas SMITH 
MOTHER: Mary WILSON 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

CHILDREN 

1. NAME 
— - BORN 
F CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 

Elizabeth (Lizzie) BAGLEY 
Abt 1868 PLACE 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

SPOUSE: Joe LAMARCH 
MARR: PLACE: 

2. NAME 
-— BORN 
F CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

Sarah BAGLEY 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 

3. NAME 
— - BORN 
M CHR. 

DIED 
BUR, 

R Isaac BAGLEY 
29 Mar 1870 

23 Feb 1940 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

, .Quebec 

Gaastra,Iron,MI 
Stambaugh,Iron,MI.Stambaugh Cem 

SPOUSE: Mary (Minnie) BAGNALL 
MARR: 16 Aug 1893 PLACE: Jacksonport.Door,WI 

4. NAME 
— - BORN 
F CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 

W Mary 
Abt 

SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon f lay, WI 

BAGLEY 
1871 

54235 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE 

Phone:(414) 823-2168) 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 21 Jan 1998 



FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
21 Jan 1998 

HUSBAND John BAGLEY 
WIFE Alice A SMITH 

Page 2 of 2 

Yr of Birth 1836 
Yr of Birth 1844 

CHILDREN (continued) 

5. NAME: J Louise (Lou) BAGLEY 
— - BORN: ftbt 1873 PLACE: 
F CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: PLACE: 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: William T. ANDERSON 
MARR: 27 Dec 1894 PLACE: ,Door,UI 

NAME: Thomas Smyth BAGLEY 
14 Sep 1874 PLACE 

PLACE 
3 Oct 1958 PLACE 

PLACE 
SPOUSE: Mary Francis WILSON 
MARR: 6 Jan 1904 PLACE 

M CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. Fond du Lac,Fond du Lac.WI.Rienzie Cem 

7. NAME 
— BORN 
M CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

John 8AGLEY 
Abt 1877 PLACE: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

8. NAME 
— - BORN 
M CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

F Samuel BAGLEY 
Abt 1879 PLACE 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 

9. NAME: Anna Ruth (Ruth) BAGLEY 
— - BORN: Abt 1880/1881 PLACE 
F CHRA PLACE 

DIED: PLACE 
BURA PLACE 
SPOUSE: UNMARRIED 
MARR: PLACE: 

10. NAME 
- — BORN 
M CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE 
MARR: 

Richard Guy BAGLEY 
7 Feb 1886 PLACE 

PLACE 
PLACE 
PLACE 

PLACE: 



DESCENDANCY CHART 

16 Feb 1998 Page 

1 — William HARPER (1836) 
sp-Marie Jane (1840) 

2 — William HARPER (1867) 
2 — Minnie HARPER (1868) 
2 — Alicia (Lillie) HARPER (1870-1941) 
sp-John Thorp (Jack) BAGNALL (1873-1953) 

3 — Fern Bertha BAGNALL (1901-1973) 
sp-Kenneth SIMPSON (1902-1988) 

3 — Winifred Geneva BAGNALL (1902) 
sp-Phillip JOHNSON 

2 — Charles HARPER (1874) 
2 — Bertha HARPER (1880) 



HUSBAND William HARPER 

Abt 1836 

FAMILY GROUP RECORD 
'age 1 of 2 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
HARR: 
FATHER: 
MOTHER: 

Abt 165 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

WIFE Harie Jane 

Abt 184C 
CHRA 
DIED: 
BURA 
FATHER: 
BOTHER: 

CHILDREN 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

1. NABE: Will 
— BORN: Abt 
B CHRA 

DIED: 
BURA 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: 

iam HARPER 

2. NAHE: Hinnie 
— BORN: Abt 
F C H R A 

DIED: 
B U R A 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: 

1867 

HARPER 
1868 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

,.Quebec 

,,Quebec 

3. NAHE: Alicia (Lillie) HARPER 
—- BORN: 13 Hay 1870 PLACE: ,,Quebec 
F CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: 15 Feb 1941 PLACE: Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI 
BURA PLACE: Sturgeon Bay,WI.WI,Bayside Cem 
SPOUSE: John Thorp (Jack) BAGNALL 
BARR: 25 Oct 1898 PLACE: ,.Quebec 

4. 
... 
M 

NAME: Charl 
BORN: Abt 
CHRA 
DIED: 
BURA 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: 

:s HARPER 
1874 PLACE: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

,.Quebec 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(920) 823-2168 

Relationship to! 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 17 Peb 1998 



FABILY GROUP RECORD 
17 Feb 1998 Page 2 of 2 

HUSBAND William HARPER Yr of Birth 1836 
WIFE Barie Jane Yr of Birth 1840 

CHILDREN (continued) 

5. 
... 

F 

NABE: Bertha 
• B O R N : Abt 

CHR.: 
DIED: 
BURA 
SPOUSE: 
BARR: 

HARPER 
1880 PLACE: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

,,Quebec 



DESCENDANCY CHART 

16 Feb 1998 P a g e 

1 — John RUTHERFORD (1803-1871) 
sp-Martha BELL (1805-1881) 

2 — Robert RUTHERFORD (1833) 
2-- Sarah RUTHERFORD (1834-1895) 
sp-Thomas DICKSON (1811-1879) 

3-- Robert S DICKSON (1857) 
sp-Marie ZIMMERMAN 

3-- Mary DICKSON (1859-1920) 
sp-Richard Tolerton BAGNALL (1862-1940) 

3 — Martha Ann (Mattie) DICKSON (1861-1917) 
sp-William Henry HILL (1856-1894) 

3-- Isabella (Bella) DICKSON (1863-1919) 
sp-William MITCHELL ( -1915) 

3 — Elizabeth (Lizzie) DICKSON (1866-1938) 
sp-Arthur Myron WILLIAMSON (1861-1920) 

2 — William RUTHERFORD (1835) 
2 — George RUTHERFORD (1839) 
2 — Ann Jane RUTHERFORD (1841) 
2 — Eliza RUTHERFORD (1844-1903) 
sp-John Tolerton BAGNALL (1839-1897) 

3 — Mary Tolerton (Tollie) BAGNALL (1870-1955) 
sp-Burton James KEITH (1869-1949) 

3 — Martha Bell BAGNALL (1872-1872) 
3 — (George) Harry BAGNALL (1874-1899) 
sp-Emma TROMBLY (1879-1898) 

3 — (John) Rutherford BAGNALL (1876-1951) 
sp-Amelia Lodge (Millie) SMITH (1881-1976) 

3 — Samuel BAGNALL (1877-1877) 
3 — Samuel Jesse BAGNALL (1878-1953) 
sp-Bertha Ann BARNARD (1879-1949) 

3 — Truman Wilder BAGNALL (1880-1945) 
sp-Elizabeth Almira HALSTEAD (1882-1964) 

3 — Nellie Jerry BAGNALL (1883-1923) 
sp-Harvey J RICKERT 

3 — Eva Bell BAGNALL (1887-1957) 
sp-Charles HAYWARD ( -1957) 

2 — Margaret RUTHERFORD (1845) 
2 — Crawford RUTHERFORD (1849) 



HUSBAND John RUTHERFORD 

FAHILY GROUP RECORD 
Page 1 of 2 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED: 
BUR. 
HARR: 
FATHER: 
MOTHER: 

Abt 

Bef 

1803 

1871 

PLACE: ,,Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: .Dorchester,Quebec? 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

WIFE Bartha BELL 

Abt 1805/1807 

Aft 1881 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 

PLACE: ,,Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

FATHER: 
BOTHER: 

CHILDREN 

1. 
... 
H 

2. 
... 
F 

NABE: Robert RUTHERFORD 
BORN: Abt 1833 
C H R A 
DIED: 
B U R A 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: 

NABE: Sarah RUTHERFORD 
BORN: Abt 1834/1838 
C H R A 
DIED: 1 Jan 1895 
BURA 
SPOUSE: Thomas DICKSON 
BARR: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

,.Ireland 

.Armagh,Ireland 

3. NAHE: William RUTHERFORD 
•--- BORN: Abt 1835 PLACE: ,.Ireland 
H C H R A P L A C E : 

DIED: PLACE: 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: PLACE: 

4. NAHE: Ceorge RUTHERFORD 
— - BORN: Abt 1839 
H C H R A 

DIED: 
B U R A 
SPOUSE: 
BARR: 

PLACE: ,.Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

PLACE: 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phoae:(J20) 823-2168 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 17 Feb 195 



FAHILY GROUP RECORD 
17 Feb 1998 

HUSBAND John RUTHERFORD 
WIFE Martha BELL 

Page 2 of 2 

Yr of Birth 1803 
Yr of Birth 1805 

CHILDREN (continued) 

5. NAME 

F CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: 
MARR: 

Ann Jane RUTHERFORD 
Abt 1841 PLACE: ,,Ireland 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

NAHE: Eliza RUTHERFORD 
BORN: 12 Hay 1844 PLACE: Armagh,.Ireland 
CHRA PLACE: 
DIED: 5 Dec 1903 PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI 
BURA PLACE: Jacksonport,Door,WI,Lakeview Cem 
SPOUSE: John Tolerton BAGNALL 
HARR: 18 Jan 1870 PLACE: East Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 

7. NAME: Hargaret RUTHERFORD 
— - BORN: Abt 1845 PLACE: ,.Ireland 
F CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: PLACE: 
BURA PLACE: 
SPOUSE: 
HARR: PLACE: 

NAHE: Crawford RUTHERFORD 
BORN: Abt 1849 PLACE: ,,, 
CHRA P L A C E : 

D I E D : P L A C E : 

BURA P L A C E : 

S P O U S E : 

B A R R : P L A C E : 

Canada 



DESCENDANCY CHART 

17 Feb 1998 Page 

1-- William DICKSON (1776-1860) 
sp-Isabella (1797-1861) 

2-- Thomas DICKSON (1811-1879) 
sp-Sarah RUTHERFORD (1834-1895) 

3 — Robert S DICKSON (1857) 
sp-Marie ZIMMERMAN 

4-- NO CHILDREN 
3-- Mary DICKSON (1859-1920) 
sp-Richard Tolerton BAGNALL (1862-1940) 

4-- Sarah Caroline (Carrie) BAGNALL (1884-1977) 
sp-Avery Steward BIRMINGHAM (1883-1945) 

4 — Robert Dickson BAGNALL (1886-1955) 
sp-Clara GLAS ( -1974) 

4-- Myrtle Bell BAGNALL (1888-1978) 
sp-George Elmer STONEMAN (1881-1948) 
sp-Frank Xavier SOLOMON 
sp-Claud Charles HOLLAND 

4 — (Gertrude) Marian BAGNALL (1890-1948) 
sp-Maxwell Owen ANDRAE (1888-1952) 

4 — Irene Rothwell BAGNALL (1892) 
sp-Ryland D MILLER (1893-1951) 

3-- Martha Ann (Mattie) DICKSON (1861-1917) 
sp-William Henry HILL (1856-1894) 

4-- Earl HILL ( -1888) 
4 — Oscar HILL (1889-1890) 
4-- William A HILL (1889) 
4 — Henry (Harry) HILL (1891-1919) 

3-- Isabella (Bella) DICKSON (1863-1919) 
sp-William MITCHELL ( -1915) 

4-- Ethel MITCHELL ( -1918) 
sp-George SMITH 

4 — Arthur MITCHELL 
sp-Bes s 

3-- Elizabeth (Lizzie) DICKSON (1866-1938) 
sp-Arthur Myron WILLIAMSON (1861-1920) 

4 — Eva Mae WILLIAMSON (1897-1971) 
sp-Russell CHASE 
sp-Arthur VAN ANTWERPEN ( -1976) 

4-- Thomas Arthur Parker WILLIAMSON (1902-1990) 
sp-Clementine (Babe) LUCE (1903) 



FAMILY CROUP RECC 
Page 

HUSBAND William DICKSON 

Abt 1776 

2 Hay 1860 
CHR. 

HARR: 
FATHER: 
MOTHER: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: St Halachie,Dorchester,Quebec 
PLACE: St Balachie,Dorchester,Quebec,St Pauls-Hemison 
PLACE: 

WIFE Isabella 

BORN: Abt 1797 
CHRA 
DIED: 27 Feb 1861 
BURA 
FATHER: 
BOTHER: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: St Balachie,Dorchester,Quebec 
PLACE: St Halachie,Dorchester,Quebec,St Pauls-Hemison 

CHILDREN 

1. NAHE: Thomas DICKSON 
— - BORN: Abt 1811/1819 
H CHRA 

DIED: 18 Apr 1879 
BURA 
SPOUSE: Sarah RUTHERFORD 
BARR: 

PLACE: ,,Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: St Balachie,Dorchester,Quebec 
PLACE: St Balachie,Dorchester,Quebec,St Pauls-Hemison 

PLACE: 

2. NABE 
-— BORN 

CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUS 
BARR: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

3. NABE: 
—- BORN: 

CHRA 
DIED: 
BURA. 
SPOUSE: 
BARR: 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

4. NABE 

CHR. 
DIED 

SPOUSE: 
BARR: 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phonc:(920) 823-2168 

PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 17 Feb 1998 



FABILY G R O U P R E C O R D 

Page 1 of 2 

HUSBAND Thomas DICKSON 

Abt 1811/1819 

18 Apr 1879 

BORN 
CHR. 

HARR: 
FATHER: William DICKSON 
BOTHER: Isabella 

PLACE: ,,Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: St Balachie,Dorchester,Quebec 
PLACE: St Balachie,Dorchester,Quebec,St Pauls-Hemison 
PLACE: 

WIFE Sarah RUTHERFORD 

Abt 1834/1838 

1 Jan 1895 

BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 

PLACE: .Armagh,Ireland 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

FATHER: John RUTHERFORD 
BOTHER: Bartha BELL 

CHILDREN 

1. NABE: Robert S DICKSON 
—- BORN: 15 Apr 1857 
H C H R A 11 Oct 1857 

DIED: 
B U R A 
SPOUSE: Harie ZIHHERHAN 
HARR: 1908 

PLACE: 
PLACE: ,Beauce,Quebec 
PLACE: 
PLACE: Salem,Essex,HA 

PLACE: 

2. 
... 
P 

NAHE 
BORN 
CHR. 
DIED 
BUR. 

Hary DICKSON 
21 Feb 1859 
17 Jul 1859 
3 Sep 1920 

PLACE: E Frampton,Dorchester,Quebec 
PLACE: ,Beauce,Quebec 
PLACE: Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI 
PLACE: Sturgeon Bay,Door,WI,Bayside Cem 

SPOUSE: Richard Tolerton BAGNALL 
HARR: 21 Aug 1883 PLACE: ,Quebec,Canada 

3. NAHE: Hartha Ann (Hattie) DICKSON 
---- BORN: 26 Har 1861 PLACE: Hemison,Dorchester,Quebec 
F C H R A 6 Oct 1861 PLACE: .Beauce,Quebec 

DIED: 26 Dec 1917 PLACE: Grayling,Crawford,HI 
B U R A PLACE: Grayling,Crawford,BI,Elmwood Cei 
SPOUSE: William Henry HILL 
BARR: 1884 PLACE: Salem,Esses,BA 

Isabella (Bella) DICKSON 
12 Bay 1863 PLACE: .Beauce,Quebec 
25 Oct 1863 
Aft Dec 1919 

4. NABE 
---- BORN 
F CHR. 

DIED 
BUR. 
SPOUSE: William HITCHELL 
HARR: 

Ginny Haen 
5311 S. Lake Rd. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 

Phone:(920) 823-2168 

PLACE: ,Beauce,Quebec 
PLACE: 
PLACE: 

PLACE: 

Relationship to: 

Husband 

Wife Date prepared: 17 Feb 195 



FAHILY GROUP RECORD 
17 Peb 1998 Page 2 of 2 

HUSBAND Thomas DICKSON Yr of Birth 1811 
WIFE Sarah RUTHERFORD Yr of Birth 1834 

CHILDREN (continued) 

5. NAHE: Elizabeth (Lizzie) DICKSON 
---- BORN: 30 Jun 1866 PLACE: Sherbrooke,.Quebec 
F CHRA PLACE: 

DIED: 5 Jan 1938 PLACE: 
BURA PLACE; 
SPOUSE: Arthur Byron WILLIAMSON 
HARR; PLACE: 



PARTIAL INDEX This index has been prepared for the narrative on pages 1 - 9 only. All 
families would be represented within these pages, but many more individuals will be found in 
the unindexed family group sheets that follow. 

(women indexed by maiden names if known / listed separately by married name if known) 

Anderson, Adelaide 1,7 

Bagley family 9 

Bagley, Alice (Smith) 1, 4, 8 
Bagley, Arthur 8 
Bagley, Eleanor Avis Porter (Wilson) 8 
Bagley, Eliza (Elizabeth) (Rothwell) 3,8 
Bagley, Frances (Fanny) (Wilson) 8 
Bagley, Isaac 3, 8 
Bagley, John 1, 2, 4, 8 
Bagley, Mary (Minnie) (Bagnall) 8 
Bagley, Sarah 1, 2, 3, 4, 8 
Bagley, Thomas S 8 
Bagnall, Alice (Wilson) 1, 3, 6, 8 
Bagnall, Alicia (Lilly) (Harper) 8 
Bagnall, Eliza (Rutherford) 1, 2, 3, 8 
Bagnall, George G 3 
Bagnall, George 1,2,3,8 
Bagnall, George Smyth 2, 3 
Bagnall, Hector 3 
Bagnall, John Tolerton 1, 2, 8 
Bagnall, John Thorp (Jack) 8 
Bagnall, Louisa (Sargent) 3 
Bagnall, Margie (Wilson) 3 
Bagnall, Mary 1,2 
Bagnall, Mary (Dickson) 3, 9 
Bagnall, Mary (Minnie) 8 
Bagnall, Mary (Tolerton) 2, 3 
Bagnall, Mildred 3 
Bagnall, Richard Tolerton 3,9 
Bagnall, Samuel 1, 2, 3, 6, 8 
Bagnall, Sarah (Bagley) 1, 2, 3, 4, 8 
Bagnall, Tom 3 
Bell, Martha 2, 3, 8 
Breen, Marguerite 1 

Dickson family 1,9 
Dickson, Frances 6 
Dickson, Isabella 4 



Dickson, Mary 3,9 
Dickson, Sarah 9 
Dickson, Sarah (Rutherford) 3,8 
Dickson, Thomas 3, 9 
Dickson, William 9 

Haen, Ginny (Birmingham) 1,9 
Harper family 1,9 
Harper, Alicia (Lilly) 8 
Harper, Maria Jane (maiden name unknown) 8 
Harper, William 8 
Henderson, Gilbert 6 
Hodgson, Elizabeth 6, 7, 9 
Hodgson, Hannah 7 
Hodgson, John 9 
Hodgson, Myria (maiden name unknown) 9 
Hossack, Margaret 4, 6 
Hurley, Margaret 7 

Jameson, Joseph (Reverend) 9 
Jameson, Sarah (Kingston) 9 

Kingston family 1,9 
Kingston, Jennie 9 
Kingston, Sarah 9 
Kingston, Sarah (Dickson) 9 
Kingston, Stewart 9 
Kingston, Thomas 9 
Krock, Joseph 2 

Lightfoot family 9 
Lightfoot, Catherine 1, 3, 7, 9 
Lightfoot, Elizabeth (Hodgson) 6, 7, 9 
Lightfoot, Henry 9 
Lightfoot, Henry (Captain) 6, 7, 9 
Lightfoot, Jenny 1, 6, 9 
Lightfoot, William 9 

Nugent, James 2 

Reichard, Joan Rogers 7 
Reynolds family 1,9 
Reynolds, Ann Jane (maiden name unknown) 9 
Reynolds, Anne (maiden name unknown) 9 
Reynolds, James 9 



Reynolds, John 9 
Robinson, Joseph 1 
Robinson, Marguerite (Breen) 1 
Rothwell, Eliza (Elizabeth) 3, 8 
Rutherford family 9 
Rutherford, Eliza 1, 2, 3, 8 
Rutherford, John 2, 3, 8 
Rutherford, Martha (Bell) 2, 3, 8 
Rutherford, Sarah 3, 8 
Rutherford, Sarah (Dickson) 9 

Note: Sergeant, Sargeant, and Sargent seem to be used at different times by the same families. 
Sargent, Catherine (Lightfoot) 1, 3, 7, 9 
Sargent, Edward 1, 3, 7, 9 
Sargent, George Benjamin 1,7 
Sargent, Hugh Henry 1,7 
Sargent, Jane 9 
Sargent, Louisa 3 
Sargent, Margaret 9 
Sargent, Maria Jane 9 
Sargent, Priscilla 9 
Sargent, William 9 
Sergeant, Adelaide (Anderson) 1,7 
Sergeant, Hannah (Hodgson) 7 
Sergeant, John Jr 7 
Sergeant, John 7 
Sergeant, Margaret (maiden name unknown) 7 
Sergeant, Margaret (Hurley) 7 
Sergeant, William 7 
Note: Smith and Smyth seem to be used at different times by the same families. 
Smith, Alice 1, 4, 8 
Smith, Clyde 5 
Smith, "Uncle" Joe 1 
Smith, John 1, 4, 5 
Smith, Joseph 1, 2, 4, 6 
Smith, Joshua 1,4 
Smith, Margaret Forsythe (Maggie) (Wilson) 1,4,6 
Smith, Rebecca (Smyth) 1, 4, 5 
Smith, Sophia Osburn (Smyth) 1,4 
Smyth, Abraham (or Smith) 4 
Smyth, Edward (or Smith) 4 
Smyth, Eliza (Stewart) 1,4 
Smyth, Frances (Dickson) 6 
Smyth, George 1, 4, 6 
Smyth, Isabella (Dickson) 4 



Smyth, John 6 
Smyth, Joseph 4 
Smyth, Joshua 4 
Smyth, Mary (Wilson) 4, 8 
Smyth, Rebecca 1, 4, 5 
Smyth, Sarah Maria 1, 6, 8 
Smyth, Sophia Osburn 1,4 
Smyth, Thomas 4, 5, 8 
Smyth, widow (Frances Dickson) 6 
Stewart, Eliza 1,4 

Thorp, Ernie 2 
Thorp, Charles (Reverend) 1,2 
Thorp, Mary (Bagnall) 1,2 
Tolerton, Mary 2, 3 

Wilson, Alice A 3, 6, 8 
Wilson, Eleanor Avis Porter 8 
Wilson, Frances (Fanny) 8 
Wilson, Henry Forsythe (Harry) 1, 6, 8 
Wilson, Isabella 4 
Wilson, James Forsythe II 6 
Wilson, Jenny (Lightfoot) 1, 6, 9 
Wilson, John Hossack 1, 6, 9 
Wilson, Joseph 4, 6 
Wilson, Margaret Forsythe (Maggie) 1, 4, 6 
Wilson, Margaret (Hossack) 4, 6 
Wilson, Margie 3 
Wilson, Mary 4, 8 
Wilson, Sarah Maria (Smyth) 1, 6, 8 


	Front Matter
	i- Title Page
	ii- Table of Contents

	1 Bagnall
	1
	1a- Map
	1b- Map
	1c- Map
	2
	3

	2 Smith / Smyth Families
	4
	5

	3 Wilson Families
	6

	4 Sergeant / Sargent Families
	7

	5 Bagley Family
	8

	6 The Reynolds / Kingston / Lightfoot Families
	9

	7 Family Group Records
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39
	40
	41
	42
	43
	44
	45
	46
	47
	48
	49
	50
	51
	52
	53
	54
	55
	56
	57
	58
	59
	60
	61
	62
	63
	64
	65
	66
	67

	Index
	68
	69
	70
	71


